I 9 6 7 PONTIAC MOTOR DIVISION

PONTIAC
7%

lnderqrownd

PONTIAC

TEMPEST

®
MOLDING
and
FIRST % e — CLIP
=l ==/ CATALOG
‘ ]

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES




1967 MOLDING AND ATTACHING PARTS

This publication is issued for the model year of 1967. It is prepared to provide a fast and accurate method for locating part
numbers for all exterior moldings and their attaching parts. To insure all information is current and up to date, consult the
MASTER PARTS CATALOG and PRICE SCHEDULE. Any suggestions or discrepancies that you may find in this booklet should
be forwarded to this department.

The body illustrations are keyed to the moldings and like numbers are to be found in the text. In the event no attaching parts
are shown, the molding is of a snap-on type.

See illustration below for interpretation of nomenclature.

Illustration Key See Note ‘A" Illustration Key See Note ‘‘B"’
Part Number Part Number
RH LH RH LH
10. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. 10.093 6. 9785876-77 MLDG. PKG.Rocker . . . . . .. 8.3
8—4474354 CLIP . . . . v v v v v v oo v 10.096
8—8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . ... .. N.S 2=9785875 CLIP'PKG. . oo oo ais o0 s 8.309

Size If Not Serviced Part Number

Quantity Required Description Quantity Required See Note “'C"

Per Car

Per Car

Note *‘A’’—Molding only, requires all listed attaching parts for installation.

1d;,

tain the

Note “‘B"'—Molding P

Note *‘C""—Clip Package is not required when Molding Package is used.

g and all attaching parts for one side only.

INDEX
Page  Model Body Style Option Shown Page  Model Body Style Option Shown
1 2337  Firebird H.T. Cpe. . . ... O.H.C.-6 Eng.; Rally Stripes 27 3335-3535 Tempest Rear End . . . . . . -
& Cordova Top 28 3935 Sofari Rear End . . . . . .. -
2 2367  Firebird Conv. Cpe. O.H.C.-6-Sprint Eng. 28 3739 Le Mans Rear End . . . . .. -
3 2337  Firebird H.T. Cpe. . .. .. 326 Eng. 29 4267 G.T.O. Rear End. . . . ... -
4 2367  Firebird Conv. Cpe. . 326 H.O. Eng. & “H.O." 29 3569  Tempest Rear End . . . ... -
Stripes 30 5211 Coatalina 2-Dr. Spt. Sed. .. 428 Eng. 2-T/Paint
5 2337  Firebird H.T. Cpe. . . ... 400 Eng. & 2-T/Paint & Skirts
6 2367  Firebird Conv. Cpe. . 400 Eng. & Rally Stripes 31 5235-45 Catalina Sta. Wag. . . . .. Cordova Top
7 2337  Firebird Front End . . . .. O.H.C.-6 & 326 Eng. 32 5239 Catalina 4-Dr, H.T. Ventura Option
7 2367  Firebird Front End . . ... 400 Sport Option 33 5267 Catalina Conv. Cpe. 2+2 Option & Skirts
8 2337  Firebird Rear End . . . .. O.H.C.-6 & 326, Eng. & 34 5269 Catalina 4-Dr. Sed. QiR Std.
Cordova Top 35 5287 Catalina 2-Dr. Spt. Cpe. . . 428 Eng. & Cordova Top
8 2367  Firebird Rear End . . . .. 400 Sport Option 36 5635-45 Exec. Sta. Wag. . ..... Std.
9 3307 Tempest 2-Dr. Cpe. . . . . . 0O.H.C.-6 Eng. & 2-T/Paint 37 5639 Exec. 4=Dr. H.T. . ... .. 428 Eng. & Cordova Top
10 3335 Tempest Sta. Wag. . . ... 326 Eng. & 2-T/Paint 38 5669 Exec. 4-Dr. Sed. . ..... 2-T/Paint
1 3369 Tempest 4-Dr. Sed. . ... . O.H.C.-6-Sprint Eng. 39 5687 Exec. 2-Dr. Spt. Cpe. Skirts
12 3507 Custom 2-Dr. Cpe. . ... . O.H.C.-6-Sprint 40 6239  B'ville 4-Dr. H.T. .. ... Brougham
Eng. & Stripes 41 6245 B'ville Sta. Wag. . . . ... Std.
13 3517 Custom 2-Dr. Spt. Cpe. . . . O.H.C.-6 Eng. & 42 6267  B'ville Conv. Cpe. .. ... 428 Eng.
Cordova Top 43 6287 B'ville 2-Dr. Spt. Cpe. . . . Std.
14 3535 Custom Sta. Wag. . . . ... O.H.C.-6 Eng. 44 6657 Grand Prix Spt. Cpe. . . . . Cordova Top & Skirts
15 3539 Custom 4-Dr. H.T. ..... 326 Eng. 45 6667 Grand Prix Conv. Cpe. . . . 428 Eng. & Skirts
16 3567 Custom Conv. Cpe. . . ... O.H.C.-6 Eng. 46 11-35-45-
17 3569 Custom 4-Dr. Sed. .. ... 0O.H.C.-6 Eng. & 2-T/Paint 69 Cat./Exec./2+2 Frt. End. . . -
18 3707 Le Mans 2-Dr. Cpe. & 326 Eng. 46 39-67-87 B'ville Front End . .. ... -
19 3717  Le Mans 2-Dr. Spt. Cpe. . . O.H.C.-6=Sprint & Stripes 47 6667 Grand Prix Frt. End . . . . . -
20 3739 Le Mans 4-Dr. H.T. . 326 Eng. & 47  5211-69 Catalina Rear End . . . . . . -
Cordova Top 48  5235-45 Catalina Rear End . . . . . . 2-T/Paint
21 3767 Le Mans Conv. Cpe. O.H.C.-6-Sprint Eng. 48  5635-45 Exec. Rear End . . .. ... -
& Stripes 49 6245 B'ville Rear End . . . . . . . Cordova Top
22 3935 Safari Sta. Wag. . . .... O.H.C.=6 Eng. 49 5639 Exec. Rear End. . . . . ... -
23 4207 G.T.O. 2-Dr. Cpe. . . ... Std. 50 6267 B'ville Rear End . . . . . . . =
24 4217 G.T.O. 2-Dr. Spt. Cpe. Cordova Top 50 5287 Catalina Rear End . . . . . . 2+2 Option & Cordova Top
25 4267 G.T.O. Conv. Cpe. . . . . . Std. 51 6657 Grand Prix Rear End . . . . Cordova Top
26 35-39-69 Tempest Front End . . . . . . - 52 Clip Packages and Contents
26 07-17-67 G.T.O. Front End . . . . . . - 53 Clip Packages and Contents
27 07-17 Tempest Rear End . . . . . . Cordova Top

PONTIAC MOTOR DIVISION
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES DEPARTMENT
196 OAKLAND AVE.

PONTIAC, MICHIGAN

48053

Decor, ornamentation and trim shown within this book does not necessarily represent a specific option on any particular model.
See the MASTER PARTS CATALOG for model identification.

Information herein is up-to-date as of the date of publication.

parts release and change notice or any other Parts or Service Department bulletin is received.

Dealerships should make necessary revisions when the monthly



® ® ® OXO, O
1967 FIREBIRD HARDTOP COUPE—2337 (O.H.C.-6 ENGINE, W/CORDOVA TOP & RALLY STRIPES)
Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No. Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 2—9789589 EMBLEM . . . .. ........ 8.147 10. (Cont'd.)
4=0420621 NUT: .cvovmize 1o 5 5 = o wtisnsorse 8.148 9789396-97 EMBLEM, Mariner Turquoise. . .  8.030
9789398-99 EMBLEM, Plum Mist . . . . . . . 8.030
2. 2-9789532 PLATE, “‘Firebird" . . . . . . . . 8.147 9789400-01 EMBLEM, Burgundy . . . . . . . 8.030
60420621 NUT: :svvis o5 = 5t aeimns 8.148 9789402-03 EMBLEM, Silver Glaze . . . . . 8.030
9789404-05 EMBLEM, Regimental Red . . . .  8.030
3. 9785880-81 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .  8.147 9789406-07 EMBLEM, Champagne. . . . . . . 8.030
14—588546 SCREW . . . . . . ... .... 8.148 9789408-09 EMBLEM, Montego Cream . . . .  8.030
8—9420185 NUT . . . . .. ........ 8.921
4. 9789312-13 STRIPE, Black . . . . .. .... 8.147
9789314-15 STRIPE, White . . . . . . .. .. 8.147 11. 7639926-27 MOLDING, W/S - Lower 10.093
9789316-17 STRIPE, Red . . . . . . . .. .. 8.147 87653148 (CLIP s i v & v & svavtssss 7 10.096
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
5. 9785876-77 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . . . 8.304 2—7689573 SPACER. . . « . oo v .. ... 10.096
2—9785875 CLIP PKG. . . ... ..... 8.309
12. 7656810-11 SCALP, Pillar Drip . . . .. .. 12.075
6. 2—9789303 STRIPE, Black. . . . . . ... .. 12.112
2—9789304 STRIPE, White . . .. .. .. .. 12.112 13. 7639558-59 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . . . 10.093
2—9789305 STRIPE, Red . . . ........ 12.112 6=7639528 CLIP + v v v o v v veov s 10.096
& '2;‘_23592382%)&' PRG.o LAWEE & nmne :g}:g 14. 7638868 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . . 10.093
""""""" : 7—7639528 CLIP . . . . .. .. .. ... 10.09
8. 9789306-07 STRIPE, Black . . . .. ..... 12.116
9789308-09 STRIPE, White . . . . . . .. .. 12.116 15. 7661072-73 ESCUTCHEON, Scalp . . . . . . 12.075
9789310-11 STRIPE, Red . . . . .. ... .. 12.116
9. 4229493-94 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116 16. 7639406-07 SCALP, Roof . . . . . . . . . . . 12.075
16—588546 SCREW . . . . . . ....... 12.118
17. 3914078-77 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . ... .. 12.116
10. 9785946-47 EMBLEM, Verdoro Green . . .. 8.030 M=7731589 CLIP. . .« o v oo v v e 12.118
9785948-49 EMBLEM, Coronado Gold . . . .  8.030 4=7669079 CLIP. « . o v v v v en 12.118
9785950-51 EMBLEM, Mayfair Maize 8.030 49419764 NUT. % sa o % 4 s o /e s nis 12.118
9789380-81 EMBLEM, Starlight Black . . ..  8.030
7085302-05 EMBLEM,, Comeg ey «evon s 8.0 18. 7639864-65 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . . . 11.208
9789384-85 EMBLEM, Montreux Blue . . . . 8.030
4—7639528 CLIP. . o o v v e 11.209
9789386-87 EMBLEM, Fathom Blue . . . . . . 8.030 S b o 11509
9789388-89 EMBLEM, Tyrol Blue . . . . . . . 8.030
9789390-91 EMBLEM, Signet Gold . . . . . . 8.030
9789392-93 EMBLEM, Linden Green . . . . . 8.030 19. 7639866-67 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . . 11.208
9789394-95 EMBLEM, Gulf Turquoise 8.030 BL7639528 CLIP:srmvevs oo i vat o i 11.209



1967 FIREBIRD CONVERTIBLE COUPE—2367 (O.H.C.-6-SPRINT ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1: 2=9789589 EMBLEM : s & & wisianie i s 5 5 8.147
49420621 ' NUT s « @ o o wweise s % %5 8.148

2. 2-9789532 PLATE, ‘‘Firebird’” .. .. ... 8.147
6=9420621:"NUT " 5 & & & cimmivs 5 v 8.148

3. 9785880-81 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . 8.147
14—=588546 SCREW . .« ¢ o s wiawion s & s 8.148

4. 9788227-28 EMBLEM, ““O.H.C.=-6-Sprint’" . .  8.304
4=9420621 NUT". o & 5 & oevwmerions o o 8.309

5. 9785878-79 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
29785875 CLIP PKG.v « o oo ronionie 0 = = 8.309

6. 12—4229829 MLDG. PKG., Louver . . . .. 12.116
24—4528486 NUT . . s o o oo ciwis s o o 12.118

7. 4229493-94 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
16~=588546. SCREW. . i i & « wwviiioiia w % 12.118

8. 9785946-47 EMBLEM, Verdoro Green . . . . 8.030
9785948-49 EMBLEM, Coronado Gold . . . . 8.030
9785950-51 EMBLEM, Mayfair Maize 8.030
9789380-81 EMBLEM, Starlight Black . . .. 8.030
9789382-83 EMBLEM, Cameo Ivory. . . . . . 8.030
9789384-85 EMBLEM, Montreux Blue . . .. 8.030
9789386-87 EMBLEM, Fathom Blue . . . . . . 8.030
9789388-89 EMBLEM, Tyrol Blue . ... .. 8.030
9789390-91 EMBLEM, Signet Gold. . . . .. 8.030
9789392-93 EMBLEM, Linden Green . . . . . 8.030
9789394-95 EMBLEM, Gulf Turquoise .. 8.030
9789396-97 EMBLEM, Mariner Turquoise . . .  8.030

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
8. (Cont'd.)
9789398-99 EMBLEM, Plum Mist . . . . . . . 8.030
9789400-01 EMBLEM, Burgundy . . . .. .. 8.030
9789402-03 EMBLEM, Silver Glaze . . . . . 8.030
9789404-05 EMBLEM, Regimental Red . . . .  8.030
9789406-07 EMBLEM, Champagne . . . . . . 8.030
9789408-09 EMBLEM, Montego Cream . . . .  8.030
8—9420185 NUT . . . . .. ........ 8.921
9. 7648736-37 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . .. 10.093
8=T663VA8/CLIP. . o wuississanie 51 % ot vix oo 10.096
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . ... ... .. N.S.
2—7689573 SPACER . . . . ... ... .. 10.096
10. 7648738-39 MOLDING, Pillar Finish. . . . . 10.093
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . ... .. ... N.S.
11. 7639560-61 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . 10.093
6—4474354 CLIP . . . v o v v v e e u s 10.096
12. 7638870 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . . 10.093
7=—A474354 CLIP » & » 5 wosieyes % v o s 10.096
13. 7639786-87 HEADER . . . . .o v v v ... 10.093
5—4409925 SCREW . . . « v v v v v v v n 10.096
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ..... N.S.
14. 3914092-91 MLDG. PKG., Pinchweld . 12.116
12=7672609 CLIP s o o svsxains s 5 4 12.118
7—#8-18 x 1/2"SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.



1.

; ®

1967 FIREBIRD HARDTOP COUPE—2337 (326 ENGINE)

®
Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
2=9789589-EMBLEM w i & u & wriasriovie w % 8.147
A=9420621: NUT 4 3¢ © « o « svermomn » @ 8.148
. 2—9789532 PLATE, ‘‘Firebird’’ .. ... .. 8.147
69420621 NUT s o 5 o &  sveviacinss s 4% % 8.148
. 9785880-81 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
14—588546 SCREW . & « & o csimzas 5 & % 8.148
. 9785876-77 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . .. 8.304
2=9785875 CLIP'PKG.: + o cwmwre v v 8.309
12—4229829 MLDG. PKG., Louver . .. .. 12.116
24—4528486 NUT . . . . ¢ vo soe s v o 12.118
4229493-94 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
16=588546: SCREW ., & . o o wrioiiniio o o % 4 12.118
9777847-48 EMBLEM, “*326™. . .. ... .. 8.030
4—9420185 NUT "z % % 5 ¢ s sia s s & & % 8.921

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
8. 7639926-27 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . 10.093
8=7663148 CLIP. 5 & o svovwimss & & o s 10.096
8=78-18 x 1/2" SCREW . o v s o o » o N.S.
2-=7689573SPACER ¢ s oot 5 5 4 5 % 3 10.096
9. 7656810-11 SCALP, Pillar Drip . . ... .. 12.075
10. 7639558-59 MOLDING, W/S - Side . ... 10.093
6=763N40CLIP & i sowvainios s s & & 10.096
11. 7638868 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. .. 10.093
7=7632V40CLIP & v voiaiaie i 6 5 v 5. 10.096
12. 7661072-73 ESCUTCHEON, Scalp . . . . .. 12.075
13. 7639406-07 SCALP, Roof . . . . .. ... .. 12.075
14. 7639864-65 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side. . . 11.208
6=~7693140'CLIP + & v oiwiwion 5 % 5 & &4 11.209
15. 7639866-67 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. . 11.208
87639140 CLIP . . o oo 00000 5 o oo 11.209



1967 FIREBIRD CONVERTIBLE COUPE—2367 (326 H.O. ENGINE & H.O. STRIPES)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 2—=9789589 EMBLEM' : & svaisiia s 5 % 5 @ o 8.147
4=9420621 NUT . « & cowvozes s o = 5 @ 4 8.148

2. 2—-9789532 PLATE, ‘‘Firebird"” . .. .. ... 8.147
6=9420621 ‘NUT. « s ¢ savmwrin s & & o 6w 8.148

3. 9785880-81 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
14—588546 SCREW . . . v o vv s o o o o s 8.148

4. 9789825-26 STRIPES, H.O. = Black . .. .. 8.147
9789827-28 STRIPES, H.O. - White . . . . . 8.147
9789829-30 STRIPES, H.O. = Red . ... .. 8.147

5. 9785876-77 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . .. 8.304
29785875 CLIP-PKG: et 5% & @ s 8.309

6. 2—9789303 STRIPE, Black . . ... ..... 12.112
2-9789304 STRIPE, White . . . . ... ... 12.112
29789305 STRIPE, Red. . ..o oo v o v v o 12.112

7. 12—4229829 MLDG. PKG., Louver . .. .. 12.116
24—4528486 NUT . . ........... 12.118

8. 9789306-07 STRIPE, Black . . ... ..... 12.116
9789308-09 STRIPE, White . . . . . ... .. 12.116
9789310=11 STRIPE; Red & sicie v 5 o s 12.116

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9. 4229493-94 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
16-=588546 SCREW. 1555075165 - 5 5 st 12.118

10. 9777847-48 EMBLEM, 326", . . . ... .. 8.030
40420185 NUT = wiwiii s % 5 5 & wieis 8.921

11. 7648736-37 MOLDING, W/S - Lower ... 10.093
8=7663148"CLIP + 5 wiaiin d & 5 5 5 e 10.096
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
27689573 SPACER: o 5 # 5 & s 10.096

12. 7648738-39 MOLDING, Pillar Finish . . .. 10.093
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S

13. 7639560-61 MOLDING, W/S - Side . ... 10.093
64474358 CLIP. ¢ w4 & % 5% e 10.096

14. 7638870 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . .. 10.093
74474358 CLIP + s svie s & & 5 5 o dle 10.096

15. 7639786-87 HEADER . . . . . . . . ... .. 10.093
5—4409925 SCREW . . . .. .. ... .. 10.096
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.

16. 3914092-91 MLDG. PKG., Pinchweld . . . . 12.116
12—7672609 CLIP. . . v v v v v v e v 12.118
7—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW. . . . . . . ... N.S.



15

— MR —Fireblrd—J

® ’ 5 ®
1967 FIREBIRD HARDTOP COUPE—2337 (400 ENGINE & 2-TONE PAINT)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No. Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
2-9789589 EMBLEM . . . . . o\ o .. .. 8.147 9. 7639926-27 MOLDING, W/S - Lower 10.093
49420621 NUT . . o oooeen e 8.148 8—7663148 CLIP . « o oo vev e .. 10.096
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . .. ... .. N.S.
. 2-9789532 PLATE, “‘Firebird" . .. ... . 8.147 A~T0879 SRACER sa ey ¢ § ¢ e mEy pie s
G=H20081 UL < = rmmmae ¥ s DERS 8.148 10. 7656810-11 SCALP, Pillar Drip . . . . . . . 12.075
9785880-81 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .  8.147 11, 7639558-59 MOLDING, W/S = Side. . . . . 10.093
14588546 SCREW . . . . » o o oo ... 8.148 B TR GLIP ..o & 6 & SES0s 10.096
9785876-77 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . . . 8.304 L 76:;%%3’:%%'5‘3 Wi = Uppar’ & oimvuis :8'832

2-9785875 CLIP PKG. . . ........ gagy = TAIRCHP e 8 £ & namies -
13. 7661072-73 ESCUTCHEON, Scalp . . . . . . 12.075

. 12-4229829 MLDG. PKG., Louver. . . . . . 12.116

L oL U R il 1., 7R35R06-07 BERLP, ook v v s s & v 5w ainte 12.075
15. 3914078-77 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . . . . 12.116
4229493-94 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116 NZPEBY CHPB. nsvaiis 5 & & 5 e 12.118
16588546 SCREW . . + .+ v o v o .. 12.118 4=T7669079 CLIP. « . oo vo e e 12.118
4=9419764 NUT. . . . oo oo ... 12.118
D Al A e i 16. 7639864-65 MOLDING, B/MWind. - Side . . 11.208
""""""" : 6=7693140 CLIP « « « v o ovvv e e .. 11.209
9789482-83 EMBLEM, 400", . . . . . . . . 8.030 17. 7639866-67 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . . 11.208
4=9420185 NUT . . . .\ oo 8.921 BAIRIONAS CUIP & vsoist s & b & 5o 11.209



Key Qty. Part No.

1

Firgbird

ofc

1967 FIREBIRD CONVERTIBLE COUPE—2367 (400 ENGINE & RALLY STRIPES)

Name

2—-9789589 EMBLEM . . ... ... ...
4=9420621 NUT . .ovae o % o o oo

29789532 PLATE, “‘Firebird”" . . . . ..
6=9420621 NUT . wv e v o w0 s

9785880-81 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
14—588546 SCREW . . . . . ... ...

9789312-13 STRIPE, Black . . . .. ...
9789314-15 STRIPE, White . . . . . . ..
9789316-17 STRIPE, Red . . . . .. ...

9785876-77 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . .
29785875 CLIP PKG.s ¢ v o & s o o »

2—9789303 STRIPE, Black . ... ....
2—-9789304 STRIPE, White . . . . . ...
2—-9789305 STRIPE, Red . . ... .. ..

12—4229829 MLDG. PKG., Louver . . .
24—4528486 NUT. . . . ... .. ...

9789306-07 STRIPE, Black . . ... ...
9789308-09 STRIPE, White . . . . . . ..
9789310-11 STRIPE, Red . . . . . . ...

. 4229493-94 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
16-588546 SCREW . . . . v v .. ...

Group No.

Key Qty. Part No.

10.

1.

17.

Name

9777957-58 ORNAMENT, Side

4—9420621 NUT . « o o v o o0 0 0o

9789482-83 EMBLEM, ‘'400”’

. 7648736-37 MOLDING, W/S - Lower
8—7663148 CLIP . . . . ........
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . ...
2—7689573 SPACER . . . .. .....

. 7648738-39 MOLDING, Pillar = Finish . . .
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . ...

. 7639560-61 MOLDING, W/S - Side
6=A474354. CLIP 45 55 2 5 5 G

. 7638870 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . .
74474354 CLIP . sinia o w & o syoie

. 7639786-87 HEADER . . . . .......
5-4409925 SCREW . . . . .. .....
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ...

3914092-91 MLDG. PKG., Pinchweld

12—7672609 CLIP. . o o oo v v v v
7—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . .. ...

4—9420185 NUT « v o o v v o oo o ue



|

1967 FIREBIRD HARDTOP COUPE—
FRONT END VIEW—2337
(EXC. 400 SPORT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 7639558 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . .. .. 10.093
3—7639140 CLIP + v v v v v v v v e e e v 10.096
2. 7639926 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
A=T663V48 CLIF 10 5. v 5. ot wroopimrsive s & 10.096
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . ... . N.S.
1—7689573 SPACER . . . . v v v v v v 10.096
3. 7638868 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. .. 10.093
7=7639T40 CLIP . . . = » = o sopmse o 10.096
4. 7639927 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ... 10.093
4—7663148 CLIP . . . . v v v v v v e v 10.096
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
1—7689573 SPACER . . . . ..o oo ... 10.096
5. 7639559 MOLDING, W/S - Side . .. ... 10.093
3=7639VA0VCLIP 5 = 5 & 5w wiosaisis & 5 10.096
6. 9788858 ESCUTCHEON, Grille . . ... .. 1.268
2—9790767 SCREW . . . « v v v v v v v n 1.269
7. 9788856 GRILLE, RH. . . v v v v v v v v 1.266
8. 9788857 GRILLE, LH. . . . . ¢ . v v v v 1.266
9. 9788859 PLATE, “*Pontiac™. . . . . . . . .. 1.303
2-9789188 BRACKET . ... ....... 1.303
2—9785896 RETAINER . . .. ....... 1.303
10. 9788858 ESCUTCHEON, Grille .. ... .. 1.268
2—9790767 SCREW . « v v ¢ v o o v v o v 1.269

LT

DXC
\

e |

— =)

N

g e

1967 FIREBIRD CONVERTIBLE COUPE—
FRONT END VIEW—2367
(WITH 400 SPORT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 7639560 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . .. .. 10.093
3—=7639140 CLIP & « v v v v e e ve en s 10.096
2. 7648736 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
4=7663148 CLIP . o v v v v v o v v v v v 10.096
A—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . v . v .. N.S.
17689573 SPACER . + v v v v v v v v 10.096
3. 9777957 ORNAMENT - Side . .. ..... 8.030
2—9420621 NUT . . v v v v v e o v e v n 8.148
4. 7639786 HEADER, R.H. . . . ..o o .. .. 10.093
3—4409925 SCREW . . . v v v v v v e v v 10.096
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
5. 7638870 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP . . . . v v v v v e et 10.096
6. 7639787 HEADER, LH. . .. ... ..... 10.093
3—4409925 SCREW . . . v v v v v v v . 10.096
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
7. 9777958 ORNAMENT - Side . . ...... 8.030
2—9420621 NUT . . v v vt v oo v e e v 8.148
8. 7648737 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ... 10.093
A—T663TAS-CLIP . . s v o it ioio 2 & % o 10.096
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . . . .. N.S.
1—=7689573 SPACER . . ¢ v v v v v v v v 10.096
9. 7639561 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . ... . 10.093
FfATATSATCLIP s o 5 15 cevmsmve e o 10.096
10. 9788858 ESCUTCHEON, Grille . ... ... 1.268
2—9790767 SCREW . &+ v v v v v v v e e 1.269
11. 9789373 GRILLE, RH. . oo v v v o v v o 1.266
12. 9747207 EMBLEM, Bumper . . . . . . . . .. 7.831
29789776 SPACER "« 4t 4 os-svavioriasse: oy i s 7.831
2—#10-24 NUT, W/Washer . . . ... .. N.S
13. 9789374 GRILLE, L.H. . . ... ...... 1.266
14. 9788859 PLATE, ‘““Pontiac’ . . . ...... 1.303
2—9789188 BRACKET . . ... ...... 1.303
2-9785896 RETAINER . . . . ... .... 1.303
15. 9788858 ESCUTCHEON, Grille . . ... .. 1.268
2—9790767 SCREW . . + v v v v v v v v .. 1.269



T

e

1967 FIREBIRD HARDTOP COUPE—
REAR END VIEW—2337
(EXC. 400 SPORT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
7639865 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . . .. 11.208
2=7639528 CLIP-5 5. o (5 5:00m0 97 o hor ot 1ot 11.209
T=7693V40:CLIP % % s & o <eimte v & & i3 3 11.209
3914077 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . .. ... 12.116
6=7638261 CLIP", . . & o .s:6000 50 1 00 12.118
2=7669079 CLIP" s 4 & & wwrielers 55 5 3 12.118
2=9419764:NUT = 5 & &« avemane w i 12.118
7639867 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
47639528 CLIP: 4 % & & ¢eie s & % & ¥ 11.209
7639859 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .. 11.208
5=7639528CLIP": 4.5 5 5 saioina 5o o & 11.209
7639866 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . . . 11.208
4=76395281CLIP"; & 5 5 sopmmmens 0 @ & 5 11.209

. 3914078 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . ... .. 12.116
6=763826YCLIP . o) i 1 viramesionronior vo oo cos 12.118
2=766907F/CLIP , 5 G o5 sreyenmselio @ 12.118
2=4V9764 NUT . & & o o sl @ % 3 12.118
7639864 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . .. 11.208
2=7639528: CLIP % 4 o 4 4 snomioio & o & 11.209
V=7693V40 CLIP: 5w v & savenl% & 5 5 11.209
5959712 HOUSING, Lamp . . . . . . . . .. 2.681
9789710 EMBLEM, Fuel Door . .. ... .. 12.945
2—9420621 NUT = & o o o o siscaiisiie a o o 8.148

b TAR2NBZ LETTER P, o) o o o: srimnioimiviaive) io o 12.182
7712138 LETTER O™ 5 & 5 » v s % ¥ 12.182
ZIV2VBYSLETTER N 6 s & & srisvisssonia 6 % % 12.182
TTV2VA0LETTER T 5 o w0 o o wonmmwrinso o 3 12.182
7712141 'LETIER M™% & & & & esioiione o 2 0 12.182
Z7V2VA2 LETTER A" 5.4 ¢ & swwawsn 5 % 12.182
TRV2VAZLETTER '€ " o w0 & wroorwpiorimuaiie 5 5 12.182
12=9420201: NUT' ¢ ¢ » & & o comiomss & @ 8.921
5959712 HOUSING, Lamp . . . . . . . ... 2.681

Tls

g |

L7

S=—i=—F

1967 FIREBIRD CONVERTIBLE COUPE
REAR END VIEW—-2367
(WITH 400 SPORT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 3914091 MLDG. PKG., Pinchweld . . . . . . 12.116
6=7672609 CLIP' .. o oo smis s o @ 1o wipsiis 12.118
7—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S

2. 3914092 MLDG. PKG., Pinchweld . . . . . . 12.116
6=7672609 CLIP & & « sia7mie s 4 6 5 % o8 12.118
7—#8-18 x.1/2" SCREW & c'v ¢ & 5 ¢ o o N.S

3. 5959712 HOUSING, Lamp . . . .+ o . . . . 2.681
4. 9789710 EMBLEM, Fuel Door. . . . .. ... 12.945
2—=9420621 NUT. 5 5 sxGses o5 5% 573 8.148

55 7712V37 LETTER: “5P*i5 5 s s o o) o o 12.182
Z7Y2138 LETTER 0O o mmvaein 5 wow w &5 12.182
Z7Y2139' LEFTER' "IN, v cvasimeiss e o i wsra 12.182
712140 LETTER * T oot onterse 91 1 (o) aioatya 12.182
ZON2YAT. LETTER' 3 & s i & % 5ig 5.8 12.182
7712142, LETTER “!A?" ¢ savevs s % % @ @ ave 12.182
TII2143 LETTER “1CM%, v esrectinier o o @iy oi0a 12.182
12=9420201 NUT . & s.000:0000 10 o 10 o & 8 8.921

6.. 5959712 HOUSING,. Lamp « o voie o o o o o o 2.681
7. 7728616 PLATE, “400°" . cwiscoin o & & 12.182
2—9421827 NUT « v o o: oominiin o0 8 o o o 8.921



-
. ,:

®

1967 TEMPEST 2-DOOR COUPE—3307 (O.H.C.-6 ENGINE & 2-TONE PAINT)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
1o 9782752553 BEZEL = i v « « o wuwrtenweise i 5 2.728
4=9414754 SCREW . .+ ¢ o o oo wmiin o = = 8.977
4—9423737 SCREW . . . ¢« v v v v v v v o s 2.729
4=380382" 'NUT 52 = & » s s % & & 2.729
4—=3863669 NUT =« = « & « o oriwmeroiie » i ' 2.729
2. 9787806-07 EMBLEM, “*O.H.C.=6"" ... .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT. % w & & « s svwiiase s % o 8.148
3. 2—9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest’” . . . ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT ¢ = & 5 4 + saeinge % s s 8.148
4. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
2=9777710. CLIP:PKG. & & v @ioie s s & 8.309
5. 6—7681887 ORNAMENT . . . ... ... .. 12.116

12—3/32" I.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
Washer:ciiaon 62 5 5 s st 7 5 & N.S.

124528566 NUT . & ¢ o v voiaiios o s 4 12.118
6. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
74474354 CLIP'; = « & ¢ o sodaiein & o 3 10.096

7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.

34531604 SPACER: & & & o+ ejsiierioice o = » 10.096
7. 4547690-91 SCALP, Door = Front . . .. .. 10.707
8. 4543088-89 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093

®
Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
9. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . . . 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP . . . v v v v e e e e 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . ¢ v v v v v v v o 10.096
10. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP . . . o v v v v e e n .. 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S
11. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . . .. ..... 12.075
12. 4547218-19 SCALP, Door - Upper . . . . . . 10.707
13. 4544920-21 SCALP, Door = Rear. . . . . . . 10.707
14. 7581320-21 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Front. 11.031
15. 4548436-37 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Upr. . 11.031
16. 7589524-25 MOLDING, Belt - Outer . . . . 12.116
8—7594209 CLIP . » v v v v v v ve e v 12.118
17. 7589292-93 MOLDING, Belt = Inner . . .. 12.116
A—ABIZI62.CLIP s & wivnioyonm 5 5 % & o 12.118
A=T5942095CEIP) v x5 wvermmiane @ % % 5 53 o 12.118
4=9419763 NUT .« v v v v vee e e e n 12.118



1

12) (13) (14

1967 TEMPEST 4-DOOR STATION WAGON-—3335 (326 ENGINE & 2-TONE PAINT)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1., '9782752=53 BEZEL. «.v.0 « o o o o o0 ieiins 2.728
4—9414754 SCREW . . .. ... ... .. 8.977
49423737 SCREW v« i 5 o o s i svae 2.729
4=380382 NUT cos 5o 5 i @ o snoamnsiie 2.729
43863699 NUT ... .......... 2.729

2. 9787903-04 EMBLEM, ““326"" . . . ... .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT: v cii0 0 o s o 0 o s 8.148

3. 9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest’’ . . . . ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT: 0505 5 6 & o 5 emeoes 8.148

4, 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . .. 8.304
2=9777710:CLIP PKG:: 4 @ o & & eeits 8.309

5. 4227184-85 MLDG. PKG., Stone . .. .. 12.116
6=588546/SCREW uinis % & & & o 585 12.118

6. 6—7681887 ORNAMENT . .. ... .... 12.116
12—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" x 1/16" Washer . N.S.
12=4528566 NUT . % % & & & swie 12.118

7. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel). 10.093
4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.) . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel). . . . 10.096
7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . ... ... .. N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) . . 10.096
3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . . 10.096

8. 4411952-53 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front . . . . 10.707
9. 4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S - Side (S/Steel) 10.093
4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S - Side (Alum.) 10.093
8=4474354 CLIP" & s s owins s % 5 & 4 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW. . . .. ... .. N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) . .  10.096
4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) 10.096

15) (16)(17 18 19

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
10. 4430502-03 MOLDING, W/S - Upper
(S/Stee)sisraic s 5 ms s @ H ®§ 10.093
4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper
AN ) e I 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . . 10.096
8—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . ... ... .. N.S.
11. 7582953-54 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper 10.707
12. 4464155-56 SCALP, Frt. Door - Rear 10.707
13. 4424798-99 MOLDING, Pillar . . ... .. 12.113
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW .. ....... N.S.
14, 7603376-77 SCALP, Rr. Door - Front 10.772
15. 7582957-58 SCALP, Rr. Door - Upper . . . . 10.772
16. 4545618-19 SCALP, Rr. Door - Rear 10.772
17. 4430413-14 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window 11.031
18. 4541767-68 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Lower 11.031
10—4474354 CLIP . . ... .. ..... 11.032
10—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . ....... N.S.
10—7600986 SPACER . . .. .. ... .. 11.032
19. 4430942-43 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Upr. . 11.031
8—4474354 CLIP . . . ... .. ... .. 11.032
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . ....... N.S.
10—7600986 SPACER . . ... ... ... 11.032
20. 4430413-14 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Wind. . . . 11.031



; \o/;“’ 47 ?

e

1967 TEMPEST 4-DOOR SEDAN—3369 (O.H.C.-6 SPRINT ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.

1.

Q782752-53BEZEL - i wwovivaniwv o @ w 5 4 wsenss
4—9414754 SCREW . . . . . . . ... ...
4=9423737 SCREW . o 505 4 @ & # s-auei®
4—380382 NUT & siisain s & & o canee
4=3863699 NUT: & s ovsio o 5 & & svwvase

. 9788227-28 EMBLEM, “*O.H.C.=6-Sprint’" . .

4=9420621 NUT . ;5 cmwip s o0 o sl

. 2—9787902 PLATE, ‘‘Tempest’’ . ... ...

6—=9420621 NUT & i 065 5 w4 & o509

. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker ... ..

29777710 CLIP PKG:. /srio 0 m &1 s sxcos

. 6—7681887 ORNAMENT . . . ... ... ..

12—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WENET" o o 5 eramiieiess % B & % »ieiste

. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel) .

4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.). .
7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . .
7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . .
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ...
3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel)
3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . .

. 4411952-53 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front

2.728
8.977
2.729
2.729
2.729

8.147
8.148

8.147
8.148

8.304
8.309

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096
N.S.
10.096
10.096

10.707

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
8. 4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S-Side (S/Steel) . 10.093
4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S-Side (Alum.). . 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP . . . v v v v v v u e 10.096
8-#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) 10.096
4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . . 10.096

9. 4430502-03 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (S/Steel) 10.093
4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (Alum.) 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . .. 10.096
8—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.). . . . . 10.096
8—#8-18x 3/4" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.

10. 7582953-54 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper 10.707
11. 4464155-56 SCALP, Frt. Door - Rear 10.707
12. 4424798-99 MOLDING, Pillar. . . . . ... 12.113
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.

13. 7603376-77 SCALP, Rr. Door ~ Front 10.772
14. 4545378-79 SCALP, Rr. Door =Rear . . . . . 10.772
15. 4543010-11 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . . 11.208
13==d474354 CLIP viv o 5 o o svvene i 3o 11.209
4—4531604 SPACER . . . . .. . .. .. 11.209

16. 4543025-26 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . . 11.208
8—4474354 CLIP . . . v o v v v et 11.209
3—4531604 SPACER . . .. .. ...... 11.209



\SER U U QU

T mpess;
—

[LEPRINT!

1) (2 3 4 § 6

1

9 10

1967 TEMPEST CUSTOM 2-DOOR COUPE—3507 (W/SPRINT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
Vi 19782752=53 BEZEL 45 & s s%% %% & 3 2.728
4~94VA754 SCREW & «» o o wwintteiose o % % o 8.977
49423737 SCREW, & @ o1 a:scrsionsin om0 # 2.729
4=380382 NUT : % &« & &5ieb o e o 2.729
43863669 NUT " i 5 o w o avienin % i s 2.729

2. 9788227-28 EMBLEM, ‘*O.H.C.-6-Sprint”” . .  8.147
4=—9420621 NUT s 5 o o s wisimioi o % i s 8.148

3. 9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16=—588546 SCREW . . . . . o e e v 0 00 8.148

4. 9788248-49 STRIPES & LETTERS, Black . .. 8.147
9788250-51 STRIPES & LETTERS, Red. . . . . 8.147
9788252-53 STRIPES & LETTERS, White . . . 8.147

5. 2—4440393 PLATE, “‘Custom™ . .. ... .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT . o o« o100 c0cie i0 18 0 % » 8.148

6. 2—9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest’” . . . ... .. 8.147
6=9420621. NUT"s & o o soomiain e o 5 » 4 8.148

7. 2-=9788273 STRIPE, Black. . . « ¢ v o 0 . o . 12.112
2—-9788274 STRIPE, Red. o « « v v v v v v o 12.112
2—-9788275 STRIPE, White . . . . . .. ... 12.112

8. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
2=9777710: \CLIP PKG:: & avo v & 3 8.309

9. 9788276~77 STRIPE, Black: i i wiowivs o o s 12.116
9788278=79. STRIPE, Red: . « ¢ v 0viie o w 12.116
9788280-81 STRIPE, White . . . . . ... .. 12.116

12

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
10. 4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14—588546 SCREW . & & v v v v v v v o a s 12.118
11. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng.. 12.116
29777698 CLIP PKG. . . v oo oo . .. 12.118
12. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
T=4474354 - CUIP 5 5.5 s7aio s % 6 a 5.5 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ..... 10.096
13. 4547690=91 SCALP, Door - Front . . . . .. 10.707
14. 4543088-89 MOLDING, Pillar = Finish . . . 10.093
15. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side 10.093
S—AATAIBATCLIPL &, o Sicyiarosissis) in fovaoras 008 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ... .. 10.096
16. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper 10.093
8—d4474354 CLIP . » v v v v u 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
17. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . . v v v o ... 12.075
18. 4547218-19 SCALP, Door - Upper. . . . . . 10.707
19. 4544920-21 SCALP, Door - Rear . ... .. 10.707
20. 7581320-21 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Front. 11.031
21. 4548436-37 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Upper 11.031



1.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9782752=53 BEZEL s /s:%'% % % 4 & & sl 2.728
4—9414754 SCREW . . . . . . . . . .. .. 8.977
4—9423737 SCREW . . « ¢ ¢ v v o ¢ 0 0 s s 2.729
4=380382 NUT %% % 3 5 & sntes 2.729
43863669 NUT 5 s % 5 @ & 5 sosiiiiass 2.729
9787806-07 EMBLEM, “‘O.H.C.-6"" . .. .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT . . o o e o v v o v a0 s 8.148
2—9787902 PLATE, ‘“‘Tempest’” . .. ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT: ... o0 18 9 4 o & spiavionsee 8.148
2—4440393 PLATE, ‘“Custom’ . . ... ... 8.147
4=9420621 NUFT: .v; 0.0 10 0 % = o wisionmsrs 8.148
9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . .. 8.304
2=9777710 CLIP: PKGs: & 5 o o wzeneiaie 8.309

. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
29777698 CLIP PKG. 4 x o o o siowvene 12,118
4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP . . o v o v o o o o0 o 10.096

7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
3-4531604 SPACER. . . . . . .. ... ..

1967 TEMPEST CUSTOM 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—3517 (O.H.C.-6 ENGINE & CORDOVA TOP)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
8. 4543090-91 MOLDING, Pillar = Finish . . . 10.093
9. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side 10.093
84474354 CLIP i 5 o & svovaviviies o 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . .... N.S.
4-4531604 SPACER . . . .o v v v n .. 10.096
10. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper 10.093
84474354 CLIP o « v v o v v v v o oe u s 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . ... .... N.S.
11. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . « + o v v o . .. 12.075
12. 7589524-25 MOLDING, Belt-Outer . . . . . 12.116
8=7817597 CLIP 5 & s 5 & 4 & sidlaieis & 12.118
13. 7589292-93 MOLDING, Belt-Inner . . . . . 12.116
4=4817162 CLIP & « o« s s 5 o s wioie s & 12.118
BTN 75T CLIP oo 0 350 0 o o wiveimrimion 5 oo 12.118
4=9419763 NUT . . . . oo v v vv e e o 12.118



5 6 1

1967 TEMPEST CUSTOM 4-DOOR STATION WAGON-—3535 (O.H.C.-6 ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
Ti: 97B2752=58BEZEL: = . & cvziaatsas % w45 & o 2.728
4—=9414754 SCREW .. & «: o500 5 s & 4 % o 8.977
4—9423737 SCREW . . . . . . . ... ... 2.729
4=380382° NUT % 55 s sisviis s wu e s 2.729
4—=3863692 NUT & o o s ancvves o % o & 2.729

2. 9787806-07 EMBLEM, ““O.H.C.-6" . . ... 8.147
A=9420621 KT « o o cesvasarovs 2w @ o o 8.148

3. 2—9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest”” . . . .. ... 8.147
6—9420621 NUT . . . . . . ... ... .. 8.148

4, 2—4440393 PLATE, ‘‘Custom” . .. .. ... 8.147
4=9420621 'NUT = i © s civtode @%@ o & 8.148

5. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . .. .. 8.304
2=977TP10 CLIP PKG.: +viwimis o i % & % 8.309

6. 4227184-85 MLDG. PKG., Stone . ... .. 12.116
6—588546 SCREW . . . . . ... .. ... 12.118

7. 4229731-32 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777698: CLIP: PKG: & vomimvimie w5 = # 12.118

8. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel) .  10.093
4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.) . . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . . 10.096
7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) . . 10.096
3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . . 10.096

9. 4411952-53 SCALP, Frt. Door = Front . . . . 10.707

14

Key Qty. Part No. Name
10. 4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S = Side (S/Steel)
4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S - Side (Alum.).
8—4474354 CLIP . . . ... ... .....
9—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . ... .....
4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel)
4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . .

11. 4430502-03 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (5/Steel)
4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (Alum.)
8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . .
8=7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . .

8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW

12, 7582953-54 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper . . . .
13. 4464155-56 SCALP, Frt. Door =Rear . . . . .

14. 4424798-99 MOLDING, Pillar. . . .. ...
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW

15. 7603376~77 SCALP, Rr. Door = Front
16. 7582957-58 SCALP, Rr. Door - Upper . . . .

17. 4545618-19 SCALP, Rr. Door - Rear

18. 4430413-14 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window . .

19. 4541767-68 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Lwr. .
10—4474354 CLIP . . . . . .. .. .. ..
10—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW
10—7600986 SPACER

20. 4430942-43 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Upr.
8=4474358 CLIP < & o saieisie s & 4 b
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW
10—7600986 SPACER

21. 4430413-14 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window

Group No.

10.093
10.093
10.096

N.S.
10.096
10.096

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096

N.S.

10.707
10.707
12.113

N.S.

10.772
10.772

10.772
11.031

11.031
11.032

N.S.
11.032

11.031
11.032

N.S.
11.032

11.031



1967 TEMPEST CUSTOM 4-DOOR HARDTOP—3539 (326 ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name

5 9782752=53 BEZEL s s % & 5 & smeiens & i
4—9414754 SCREW . . . . . . . . oo v o
4=9423737 - SCREW. = i st o wivsc s iw o o
4=380382" NUT'.. « & » o o wsioness o o 'e
4—3863692 NUT = % & o v viwimion » 9w

. 9787903-04 EMBLEM, “*326"" . .. ... ..
49420621 NUT : % s & 5 o slowiais 5 o 5

. 2—=9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest’” . . . .. ...
6=9420621 NUT . . . o o v 00 000 o 0o

. 2—4440393 PLATE, ““Custom” . ... ....
A=9A20621 NUT. 1« 5 5 0 10t coisioimize o e

. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . .. ..
2=9777710: CLIP'PKG:. o o woiveimss & i s

. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng.

2—=9777698: CLIP' PKG: « w sisvavisnaie w s

. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel) .
4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.). .
7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . .
7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . .
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . .. ......

3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel)

3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . .

Group No.

2.728
8.977
2.729
2.729
2.729

8.147
8.148

8.147
8.148

8.147
8.148

8.304
8.309

12.116
12.118

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096

N.S.
10.096
10.096

Key Qty. Part No.

. 4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S - Side (S/Steel)
4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S - Side (Alum.).
8—4474354 CLIP
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW
4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel)
4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . .

..............

. 4430502-03 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (S/Steel)
4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (Alum.)
8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . .
8—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . .

8—78-18 x 3/4" SCREW

. 7581961-62 MOLDING, Frt. Door - Wind.
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW

. 4540945-46 SCALP, Roof - Front

. 7582515-16 MOLDING, Rr. Door - Wind. . .
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW

. 2—4545260 ESCUTCHEON, Roof

. 4541082-83 SCALP, Roof - Rear

Group No.

10.093
10.093
10.096

N.S.
10.096
10.096

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096

N.S.

10.707
N.S.

12.075

15



1967 TEMPEST CUSTOM CONVERTIBLE COUPE—3567 (O.H.C.-6 ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 9782752=53 BEZEL = 5 ¢ isvimd % % 5 51w 2.728
A—9414754 SCREW & & cvositoiin % o o 9 o 8.977
4—=9423737 SCREW . & s vniese @ & % o w s 2.729
4=380382" INUT .. . » someioie o o # o 00 2.729
4==3863669NUT & = & siwwros & % & 4 o s 2.729
2. 9787806-07 EMBLEM, ““O.H.C.-6"". . . . .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT & s o s@wiot s % % & 5 i 8.148
3. 2—-9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest’ . . . ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT : ¢ & ¢vaeaiss s 5 5 o o 8.148
4. 2—4440393 PLATE, ““Custom” . . . ... .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT = = ¢ o ctanisie 5 & w4 s 8.148
5. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
2=9777TV0CLIP PKG: oiorioiioe 0 % 0 4 s 8.309
6. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
29777698 CLIP PKG: siaisiois s o 4 s » 12.118

16

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
7. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . ... . 10.093
7l A7ABBAICLIP. o oiaverioo o % % w0 s s 10.096
7-98=18: % 3/4" SCREW s o & = o sizas N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER . . . .. ... .... 10.096
8. 4543092-93 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093
9. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . . . 10.093
84474354 'CLIP. ¢ & swmes % & % & w1 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . . .. oo oo .. 10.096
10. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. 10.093
BA4TA354 'CLIP + o wowivscroiie o o) ot wititin 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
11. 4542518 HEADER, Center . . ... ..... 10.093
4—4409925 SCREW . . . v v v v v v v v o 10.096
12. 4542516-17 HEADER, Side . . . . . .. ... 10.093
2—4409925 SCREW . . . o v v v v v v v 10.096
13. 4541662-63 MOLDING, Finish . . ... .. 12.116
16—=7584999 CLIP. . . v v v v v v v e o 12.118



1967 TEMPEST CUSTOM 4-DOOR SEDAN—3569 (O.H.C.-6 ENGINE & 2-TONE PAINT)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
T 9782752=53 BEZEL 4 5« & v o swwrnicene % @ = 2.728
4—9414754 SCREW . . . . . . . .. v o .. 8.977
4=9423737 SCREW's = = & o 5.0 inis & s 2.729
4380382 NUI: = 5 5 5 « siaisinsn » 5 2.729
4=386366% NUT 5 s s s & o sevesmie e o 2.729

2. 9787806-07 EMBLEM, ‘“O.H.C.-6"" , .. .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT @55 & & & & saieaies o 6 148

3. 2—9787902 PLATE, “‘Tempest’ . . . . .. .. 8.147
6=9420621: NUT =5 = 5 & o w apscssienn w0 8.148

4. 2—4440393 PLATE “*Custom™ . . . . .. ... 8.147
4=242062F NUT s i % & 6wt anaisssstie o 5 8.148

5. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
2—9777710 CLIPPKG. .......... 8.309

6. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777698  CLIP. PKG: & = & o svsisvaie 12.118

7. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel) .  10.093
4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.). . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . . 10.096
7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . . 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) 10.096
3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . . 10.096

8. 4411952-53 SCALP, Frt. Door = Front . . . . 10.707

Key Qty. Part No.

95

. 7586892-93 MOLDING, Belt

Name

4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S - Side (S/Steel)

4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S - Side (Alum.).
8=A474354 CIP = % 5 ¢ sivioimis % % 5 % 5
8—#8-18x 3/4" SCREW . . .. .. ....
4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel)
4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . .

. 4430502-03 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (S/Steel)

4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (Alum.)
8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . .
8—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . .
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . . ..

. 7582953-54 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper. . . .
. 4464155-56 SCALP, Frt. Door =Rear. . . . .
. 4424798-99 MOLDING, Pillar. . . .. ...

4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. .....

. 7603376-77 SCALP, Rr. Door = Front . . . . .
. 4545378-79 SCALP, Rr. Door - Rear . . . ..

. 4543010-11 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .

134474354 'CLIP; '« » « o o sueioionie s 4 4
4—4531604 SPACER

4—=7584569 CLIP ¢ o ¢ o o o o 0.0 000 5 o
27606503 CLIP < s s 5 o o o o ioiiois s @

. 4543025-26 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .

84474354 CLIP . . . . . ¢ v v e o 00 e
3—4531604 SPACER

Group No.

10.093
10.093
10.096

N.S.
10.096
10.096

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096

N.S.

10.707

10.707

12.113
N.S.

10.772
10.772
11.208

11.209
11.209

12.116
11.032
11.032

11.208
11.209



{13

1967 LE MANS 2-DOOR COUPE—3707 (326 ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9782752~53 BEZEL. .. «. s e oo i3 o o o s o0 2.728
4=9414754: SCREW & s s s & % & 5 & o7 8.977
49423737 SCREW “s: i:vacwisiin o o % & o ais 2.729
4=380382 MNUT « o oowimemio @ o o o s 2.729
43863669 NUT . o o o o 000 0 s 0 s o 2.729
9787903-04 EMBLEM, *326™. . .. ... .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT: 5 o convevioner w0 & & & @y 8.148
9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16=588546 SEREW' .: cvvaviovin 5 & o o 4 o0 8.148
9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . . . 8.304
2=9777710: CEIP PKG:: v s % v v 5 a1 8.309
2—4229733 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Front. . 12.116
29777692 CLIP PKG:: wigie % 5 5 & o o7 12.118

2—4229734 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Center. 12.116
2=9777699 CLIP PKG:' < 5% %45 o o o o 12.118
2—4229735 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Rear . . 12.116
2-9777699 CLIP PKG. ... .. .. ... 12.118
4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14=588546) SCREW=¢: sceeivene i 0 & % o sice 12.118

. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777698, CLIP PKG.: rwcoisee s % & o o 12.118

- 27670136 LETTER **L™ . isiaiaio o o o o oo 12.116
2=7670137 LETTER “E™ cnviie % % & % & si s 12.116
2=7870138 LETTER “*M*" e imvie o % 4 & & w4 12.116
2=7670139 LETTER *IA™> ...copee v 6 5 % » st 12.116
2=7670140 LETTER “/N™ ¢ visie s % 4 s 4 o 12.116
2=7670141 LETTER 'S’z svaizi % % & 5 % % 12.116

12—3/32" I.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WaShBE ot i i /0 5 s /aliileral B & & 5 e N.S.
12=94Y9764 NUT:. & siwmes 5 % @ 5 56

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
11. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ... 10.093
74474358 G & ainvaintn s & 5 & Wil 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . v . . . .. N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER . . . v v v v v v un . 10.096
12. 4547690-91 SCALP, Door - Front . . . . .. 10.707
13. 4543088-89 MOLDING, Pillar = Finish . . . 10.093
14. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side 10.093
84474354 CLIP: = it 5 % 5 & .ol 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . . v v v v v v 10.096
15. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper 10.093
84474354 CUIP' . sicioinni s 5 & 4 4o e 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
16. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . . v o v ... 12.075
17. 7580768-69 MOLDING, Door - Window. . . 10.707
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . . . .. N.S.
18. 4547218-19 SCALP, Door - Upper. . . . . . 10.707
19. 4544920-21 SCALP, Door - Rear . .. ... 10.707
20. 7581320-21 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Front. 11.031
21. 7580595-96 MOLDING, Qir. Window . . . . 11.031
6—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
22. 4548436-37 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. = Upr. . 11.031



1967 LE MANS 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—3717 (W/SPRINT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1\9782792=58" " BEZELS: « sisisas s a5 & &9 o 2.728
4~9414754 SCREW. . i siisive o 5 o o o o wie 8.977
4=9423737 SCREW. +.::coxiorcm 1 1w o w1 5 ‘srso 2.729
4380382 NUT : som o i i s & o 5o 2.729
4=3863669 NUT : . uwswe & o ¢ ¢ & e 2.729

2. 9788227-28 EMBLEM, “O.H.C.-6=Sprint’’ . .  8.147
49420621 DT . scicciio o 20 0 o o aimsie 8.148

3. 9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16=588546 SCREW . .. wvevs @ o & & & sesse 8.148

4. 9788248-49 STRIPES & LETTERS, Black 8.147
9788250-51 STRIPES & LETTERS, Red .. 8.147
9788252-53 STRIPES & LETTERS, White . . . 8.147

5. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
29777710 CLIP PKG: i % @ 5 5 o st 8.309

6. 2—9788273 STRIPE, Black . . ... ..... 12.112
2—-9788274 STRIPE, Red . . . ... .. ... 12.112
2—9788275 STRIPE, White . . . .. ... .. 12.112

7. '9788276=77" STRIPE, Black .« v o o « « syersie 12.116
9788278-79 STRIPE, Red . . . . . . . . . .. 12.116
9788280-81 STRIPE, White . . . . . ... .. 12.116

8. 2—4229733 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Front. . 12.116
29777699 CLIP. PKG. « 5 4 i o s@mw 12.118

9. 2—4229734 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Center . 12.116
2=9777699 CLIP: PKG: . & c v o v oo 12.118

10. 2—4229735 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Rear . . 12.116
2—=9777699 CLIP PKG: .o o o o = o orerimie 12.118

11. 4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14-=588546 SCREW: ... s w0 1 f0 v o o simizoss 12.118

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
12. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2—9777698 CLIP PKG. . . . .. ..... 12.118
13. 2—7670136 LETTER “‘L . . . . . . . o ... 12.116
2—7670137 LETTER “E” . . . . . . .. ... 12.116
2-7670138 LETTER “M™. & 4 & s ¢ ssap s 12.116
2—7670139 LETTER “A” . . . . . . v .. .. 12.116
2—7670140 LETTER “N” . . . . .. ... .. 12.116
2=767014T 'LETTER™S™ 5 % 5 & & & soisveis 12.116
12=3/32" I.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
Washer = o avsvavms o 5 % 5 o sGsEas N.S
12—9419764 NUT . . .0 v v v v v 12.118
14. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . . 10.093
7AA74358 CLIP 5evis s w4 & % 5 wraiiesise 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER. . .« . v v v v v v n 10.096
15. 4543090-91 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093
16. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side .. 10.093
B AATABL CLIR e i @ = o o ayrensisis 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER. . . . . . .. .. ... 10.096
17. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. 10.093
S=AATABBAICUIP v w 6 5 & 3 st 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
18. 7580770-71 MOLDING, Door - Window . . 10.707
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
19. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . . . v o o v v . . 12.075
20. 7580593-94 MOLDING, Qtr. Window 11.031



I

1967 LE MANS 4-DOOR HARDTOP—3739 (326 ENGINE & CORDOVA TOP)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9782752553 BEZEL. 4« & svisserision v o w % 2.728
4=0414754 SCREW's. o +.0ri000i0 a1 9 5 o &8 8.977
4=9423737 SCREW; i i sisiaiios & & 5 5.9 2.729
4—380382: ‘NUT i & v svavanivi & v 5 & % % 2.729
43863669 NUT 4: o o o3 coremimorm 4 4 o o oo 2.729
. 9787903-04 EMBLEM, “*326"" . .. ... .. 8.147
4=9420621 NUT = = & & svasoes % 5 = 5 8.148
. 9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16=588546' SCREW'; i i siwiwiaie % 5 & o & 8.148
9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
2—9777710 CLIP PKG. . . v v v 0 v o v o » 8.309
. 4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14588546 SCREW: x .« 5 w wisissios o 5 o % 12.118
4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777698 CLIP'PKGu: « sawess 5 @ 12.118
2=7670136; LETTER: 1" < i sgiaios & 5 4.5 12.116
2=7670137 LETTER "B*" . « svevaisa s 5 s 12.116
2=7670N 38 LETTER: M 2. & wienwrwons & ® i o 12.116
2==7670139 LETTER /A & 5 o uiioin e 5 o o = 12.116
2=7670V40 :LETTER **N"" s % s weisva % % 2 4 12.116
2=7670041 LETTER ™S . o e siisamaio 5 12.116
12—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
Washer Giien 7 5 5085 o el @ 4 N.S
124528566 NUT = = 4 & « svawin % & & % 12.118
. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel) .  10.093
4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.). . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . . 10.09
7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.). . . . . 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . .. ....... N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) 10.096
3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . . 10.096

20

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9. 4456263-64 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093
10. 4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S - Side (S/Steel) 10.093
4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S - Side (Alum) . 10.093
BATASSAICEIP 5 oveelesions o aleinsids 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) 10.096
4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.) . . . 10.096

11. 4430502-03 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (S/Steel) 10.093
4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper (Alum.) 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . . 10.096
8—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . . 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . ... ..... 10.096

12. 7581961-62 MOLDING, Frt. Door - Wind. 10.707
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.

13. 4540945-46 SCALP, Roof - Front . . . . . . . 12.075
14. 7582515-16 MOLDING, Rr. Door = Wind. . . 10.772
4—#8-18x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.

15. 2—4545260 ESCUTCHEON, Roof . .. ... 12.075
16. 4541082-83 SCALP, Roof =Rear . . . .. .. 12.075
17. 10—7686349 MOLDING, Roof - Louver . . . 12.812
20=9409763: NUT" . i & wwssrisnio o1 o0 o 5 3 12.118

18. 7586890-91 MOLDING, Belt. . . . .. ... 12.116
4=7584569 CLIP » » v o v v v v e e e n 12.118
24817162 CLIP 5 & s v ¥ wsisnmio % 5 3 12.118
29419764 NUT. 51 o & & ssevinsie o o s 12.118



1967 LE MANS CONVERTIBLE COUPE—3767 (W/SPRINT OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
Vo 2782752=53BEZEL. : 5 o o 55 leie sis 5 o o 2.728
4—9414754 SCREW . ¢« . civw oo o o o o o 8.977
4—9423737 SCREW s & o vsinvsiss o & o s 2.729
4380382 NUT . o o o scsiwiwco w10 5 o s 2.729
4—3863669 NUT . . . » v oo 00 oo o 2.729

2. 9788227-28 EMBLEM, ‘‘O.H.C.-6-Sprint’’ . .  8.147
4=942062Y NUE . o u ssovnem siie 5 o o 8.148

3. 9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
V6=—=588546 SCREW = = o rvecmiseise o & o % 8.148

4. 9788248-49 STRIPES & LETTERS, Black . 8.147
9788250~51 STRIPES & LETTERS, Red. . . . . 8.147
9788252-53 STRIPES & LETTERS, White . . .  8.147

5. 9788949-50 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . .. .. 8.304
2=9777N0: CLIP PKG:: wsiwiwinnie i % » @ s 8.309

6. 2—9788273 STRIPE, Black . ... ...... 12.112
2—9788274 STRIPE, Red . . . ... ... .. 12.112
29788275 STRIPE, White . . . .. ... .. 12.112

7. 9788276-77 STRIPE, Black: 5 sisiei% s 5 5 o » 12.116
9788278=79 STRIPE; Red: . . wviiere o s % @ % 12.116
9788280-81 STRIPE, White . . . . ... ... 12.116

8. 2—4229733 MLDG. PKG., Louver = Front. . 12.116
2=9777699 CLIP PKG.: . wvwnwiva o % & o % 12.118

9. 2—4229734 MLDG. PKG., Louver - Center . 12.116
2=9777693 CLIP PKG:: o ovsoisive w6 o o s 12.118

10. 2—4229735 MLDG. PKG., Louver = Rear . . 12.116
29777699 CLIP'PKG.. +. vioriorse e o 0 10 @ 12.118

11. 4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14—588546 SCREW .« . « o cwiierie = o o o o 12.118

12. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777698 CLIP PKGi:: o suwmne o s & o 12.118

13.

20.

21.

22;

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
2—7670136 LETTER “‘L" . . v v v v v v v . 12.116
27670137 ILETTER “EZ iais 5% o 5 o saie 12.116
2-7670138 LETTER “M” . . . . . v v . ... 12.116
2—7670139 LETTER “A” . . . . ... .... 12.116
2—7670140 LETTER “N” . . . ... ..... 12.116
2=7670V41 LETTER: “S2 v o i 5 o atle 12.116

12—3/32" I.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16" /
WHERSE . 61 s e mrcmsions 59 501 WA 40 @LEE NS
12—9419764 NUT. . . o v v v v .. 12.118

. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP . . o v v v v e e e e . 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
34531604 SPACER . .+ v o v v v oo u 10.096

. 4543092-93 MOLDING, Pillar = Finish . . . 10.093
. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side .. 10.093
8—4474354 CLIP . . v v v v o v v o v us 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . . . . oo ... 10.096

. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . 10.093
8474354 CLIP: & s s % & & i 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.

. 4542518 HEADER, Center. . . . . . . .. .. 10.093
4—4409925 SCREW . . v v v v v v v oo v 10.096

. 4542516-17 HEADER, Side . . . . . .. ... 10.093
2—4409925 SCREW . 2 ¢ oo a o v o s 5 o 10.096
7582451-52 MOLDING, Door - Window. . . 10.707
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
4541660-61 MOLDING, Qtr. Window . .. 11.031
6—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
4541666-67 MOLDING, Finish. . . . .. .. 12.116
V67584999 CLIP.. s:eavmco o 1o o o wiveria 12.118

21



Key Qty. Part No.

1.

9782752-53 BEZEL

4—9414754 SCREW . .
4—9423737 SCREW . .

4-380382 NUT
4—3863669 NUT

9787806-07 EMBLEM,

4—9420621 NUT

2—9788965 MLDG.
2—9777714 CLIP

9788967-68 MLDG.
2—9777714 CLIP

2—-9787902 PLATE,
6—9420621 NUT

2—-9788966 MLDG.
2-9777714 CLIP

4229714-15 MLDG.
2—9777697 CLIP

4229712-13 MLDG.
2—-9777697 CLIP

9788949-50 MLDG.
2—9777710 CLIP

. 4229706-07 MLDG.

2—-9777694 CLIP

. 4229708-09 MLDG.

2—9777695 CLIP

. 4229954-55 MLDG.

Painted

5—7674304 CLIP

Opng

. 4229949 MLDG. PK

1=9777706 CLIP

. 4227184-85 MLDG.

6—588546 SCREW

12 13 )

1967 SAFARI 4-DOOR STATION WAGON-—3935

. 4229950 MLDG. PKG., L.H.-Qtr.~Frt.

. 4229952-53 MLDG. PKG. - Over W/House

4229948 MLDG. PKG., L.H.Qtr. Upr. Rr. . .

5—7674304 CLIP

. 4229946-47 MLDG. PKG., Qtr.

12—7674304 CLIP . .

Name Group No.
.............. 2.728
........... 8.977
........... 2.729
.............. 2.729
.............. 2.729
COLHE=6" i 8.147
.............. 8.148
PKG., Fender - Upper 8.147
PKG:" ¢ 5 & 5 & s 8.148
PKG., Fender - Front . . 8.147
PKG: 5 v w0 @ wsvaimis 8.148
“Tempest® s o & & oiwisie 8.147
.............. 8.148
PKG., Fender - Rear 8.147
PRG:™ % 5 % 5s ainim 8.148
PKG., Frt. Door = Upr 12.112
PKG: 4 % % & « s 12.118
PKG., Frt. Door = Lwr. . 12.112
PKGE & 1 oo o asionvere 12.118
PKG., Rocker. . .. .. 8.304
PKG: " % 5% 56 o aeisia 8.309
PKG., Rr. Door = Upr. 12.114
PRG: % % 55 o s 12.118
PKG., Rr. Door = Lwr 12.114
PKG: & wem s & aumvmsis 12.118
PKG., On Lock Pillar -
................. 12.116
.......... N.S.
12.116
.............. 12.118
................... 12.116
............. 12.118
G., Filler Door . .. .. 12.116
PKG: % m i si & siiiess 12.118
PKG., Stone . ... .. 12.116
............. 12.118
12.116
.............. 12.118
Lwr. Rr. . . 12,116
........... 12.118

Key Qty. Part No.
19. 4229942-43 MLDG.PKG.,Behind Bumper-Painted

20.

21.

22.
23.

24.

25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.

34.

35.

WOOD GRAINED TRANSFER MATERIAL—FRONT FENDER—8.147
WOOD GRAINED TRANSFER MATERIAL—FRT. DOOR, RR. DOOR, REAR QUARTER, FUEL FILLER DOOR—10.354

22

Name

6—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW

4229944-45 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Vertical . .

4—7584569 CLIP

4493000 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (Alum.)

7—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) . . . .

7—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.)
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW

3—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel) . . .

3—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.)

4411952-53 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front . . . .

4430500-01 MOLDING, W/S - Side (S/Steel)
4492995-96 MOLDING, W/S - Side (Alum.)

8—4474354 CLIP
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW

4—4511999 SPACER (Use with Alum.)

4430502-03 MOLDING, W/$ - Upper (S/Steel)
4492998-99 MOLDING, W/S - Upper(Alum)

8—4474354 CLIP (Use with S/Steel) .

8-—7698976 CLIP (Use with Alum.) . . . . .

8—7#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW

7582953-54 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper . . . .
4464155-56 SCALP, Frt. Door - Rear . . . . .
4424798-99 MOLDING, Pillar. . . . .. ..

4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW

7582957-58 SCALP, Rr. Door - Upper

4430413-14 ESCUTCHEON, Qftr. Window . .

4545618-19 SCALP, Rr. Door - Rear

10—4474354 CLIP

8—4474354 CLIP
8-#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW
10—7600986 SPACER

4229951 MLDG. PKG., R.H. = Qtr. Rear
1=9777707 CLIP PKG.

15)(16) (17 18 18) (&

4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower (S/Steel) . .

4—4531604 SPACER (Use with S/Steel). . .

7603376-77 SCALP, Rr. Door = Front . . . . .

4541767-68 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Lwr.. .
10—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW. . . . » . . . . .
10—7600986 SPACER . . » » + + v v v s

4430942-43 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Upr.

4430413-14 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window . .

Group No.

12.116
N.S.

12.116
12.118

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096
N.S.
10.096
10.096

10.707

10.093
10.093
10.096
N.S.
10.096
10.096

10.093
10.093
10.096
10.096
N.S.

10.707
10.707

12.113
N.S.

10.772
10.772
11.031
10.772

11.031
11.032
N.S.
11.032

11.031
11.032
N.S.
11.032

12.116
12.118

11.031



1

1967 G.T.0. 2-DOOR COUPE—4207

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9782752-53 BEZEL = 2 = = & v % 5 5 5 5 2.728
4—9414754 SCREW . . . . . . . ... ... 8.977
4=9423737 SCREW ¢ & = & oo e o o 2 8 2.729
4—=380382 NUT . ...+ oeeooes 2.729
4~3863869 NUT & 5 & & o swamwss 5 % w % 2.729
9788957-58 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Lower . 8.147
4=942062]1 NUT o % & & sralwsiios s & o s 8.148
9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16-588546 SEREW © . i .o aiwis s 4 & 8.148
2—9775867 EMBLEM, “‘G.T.O0.”" . ... .. 8.304
4=9420621 NUT. o . + o cmmmmpe = o = » & 8.148
4229710-11 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . . . . 12.112
2=9777696 CLIP PKG.. wisieimim » % s o s 12.118
9788955-56 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . .. 8.304
29777712 CLIP PKG.: .csaias v o o s 8.309

. 4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
V4=588546 SCREW = = isiw i % & & 12.118

. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG. Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2==9777698 CLIP PKG:: Gisiaite s o o 5 o 12.118

.. 2=9775668 PLATE, *GiTiO."" e s 1w s # o » 12.116
6=9419764 NUT ; o o s owmemie o5 s 12.118

. 9780159 ORNAMENT, Hood . . . . . .. .. 8.030
3=273329 NUT'".. o o « wiimorcmin m i oa o o o 8.921

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
11. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP . . . v v v v i i e 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
3—4531604:SPACER .+ siwiwiivie i s & 5 s o 10.096
12. 4547690-91 SCALP, Door = Front . . . . .. 10.707
13. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . . . 10.093
84474354/ CLIP 7 5 s siwwins & 5 & 5 we 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . ... ... N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . . ... ...... 10.096
14. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . 10.093
S=447435LCLIP & « vweien 55 5 3 5 Wi 10.096
8—#8=18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
15. 7580768-69 MOLDING, Door - Window. . . 10.707
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
16. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . .. ...... 12.075
17. 4547218-19 SCALP, Door - Upper. . . . .. 10.707
18. 4544920-21 SCALP, Door - Rear . ... .. 10.707
19. 7581320-21 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. - Frt. . 11.03]
20. 7580595-96 MOLDING, Qtr. Window 11.031
6—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
21. 4548436-37 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. = Upr. . 11.031

23



1.

10.

1967 G.T.O. 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—4217 (W/CORDOVA TOP)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9782752=53 BEZEL, .. cvnvewie o » & sewiaie 2.728
A=O4NV4T54 SCREW. ., e: 0501101 19218, 00 81 01 niseisce 8.977
4—9423737 SCREW ¢ s v s s o o o 4 50l 2.729
4=3880382 INUF : svavisisiie e % o o @ stz 2.729
4=3863669 NUT: . v.wionmmieio s o o 6w 2.729
9788957-58 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Lower . 8.147
4=9420621 NUT. . . cooveiie o s o 6 o o i 8.148
9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16588546/ SCREW . iiviaive & & & o v s 8.148
2-9775867 EMBLEM, “G.T.O.”. ... . .. 8.304
4—9420621 NUT . . s oo o s o o o o o 8.148
4229710-11 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . . .. 12.112
2=9777696 CLIP PKGi/ w55 5 o s 5 5 o0 12.118
9788955-56 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . . . 8.304
2—97TFN2ICLIP PG, wiimion i = o 3 wuoe 8.309
4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14=588546.SCREW +: wiwvmne w 35 o o % o s 12.118

. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777698/:CLIP PKG:: wsiiiiwie s & w51 4 6 12.118

o 29775668 PLATE, “GiTiO:" 5 % & s w o  « 12.116
6=9419764 NUT & u v crsvasnic % % m % o 3 12.118
9780159 ORNAMENT, Hood . . . . . .. .. 8.030
3=273329 NUI'% % &% &8ss & 856 & s 8.921

24

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
11. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ... 10.093
7—A4474354 CLIP . . o v v v oo e e e 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . o v v v . .. N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER . . . v v v v v v v .. 10.096
12. 4543090-91 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093
13. 4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side .. 10.093
84474354 CLIP & oiviio o 5 % % o 5aisies 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
4—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ... .. 10.096
14. 4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. 10.093
84474354 CLIP & 555 a5 5 = o disiiee 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S
15. 7580770-71 MOLDING, Door - Window. . . 10.707
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S
16. 4547733-34 SCALP, Roof . . . . . . . ... 12.075
17. 7580593-94 MOLDING, Qtr. Window . . . . 11.031
18. 7589524-25 MOLDING, Belt - Outer . .. 12.116
87617597 CUP: & 5 st 5 4 & B scns 12.118
19. 7589292-93 MOLDING, Belt = Inner . ... 12.116
A=ABVTTE2E LI, s reccunmsronss 5 ) (o0 ot siays 12.118
4=7617597 CLIP .« v v oo e e e 12.118
49419763 NUT & 5 sisiais % 5.2 § 3 567 12.118



1967 G.T.O. CONVERTIBLE COUPE—4267

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
T 978275253 BEZEL 4 % & i & & s@im@ae s & & 2.728
4=9414754: 'SCREW s i o & & siariaizarse o s 8.977
4=9423737 SCREW: = s 5 % & =srsissiass = 2.729
4-380382 NUT . ......000u0.. 2.729
4—=3863669 NUT = % % 5 & & & slsdie % i s 2.729
2. 9788957-58 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Lower . 8.147
4~9420621 NUT . % 4 & s 4 v swmie s = 8.148
3. 9785448-49 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
16588546 SCREW. ... = % = s 5mcmionio o = 8.148
4. 2—-9775867 EMBLEM, “G.T.O.” . . . .. .. 8.304
4=942062 NUT . . 1001 131 5 wivoisionssion i o 8.148
5. 4229710-11 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . . .. 12.112
29777696 CLIP PKG:. . « o siwiwive o 5 % 12.118
6. 9788955-56 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
29777712 CLIP'PKG: & & . owveiveia io o s 8.309
7. 4227182-83 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 12.116
14588546 SCREW:: i 5 = & s sieimiio s 5 o 12.118
8. 4229729-30 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2—=9777698 CLIP PKG. .. .... .. .. 12.118
9. 2—9775668 PLATE, “G.T.0."" . cieiwisse 5 » 12.116
6—9419764 NUT . . .. ... ..... .. 12.118
10. 9780159 ORNAMENT, Hood . . . . . . . .. 8.030
3=273329 NUT «::c 0 5 o o & o scsiavorse o s 8.921

15

12.

13.

14.

16.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
FBATAISACEIP. & 5 svsriarsisese o o i 68 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
3—4531604 SPACER . . . . . ....... 10.096
4543092-93 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093
4541650-51 MOLDING, W/S - Side .. 10.093
B—ATAEAICUIP & 5 ui t-avwones i ) 5 % & 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S
4—4531604 SPACER . . . . o o v v v v .. 10.096
4541648-49 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. 10.093
SHATABEA CLIP = ror vt oo w1 oo o 48 10.096
8—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.

. 4542518 HEADER, Center . . ... ..... 10.093
4—4409925 SCREW . . . . v o v v v v v s 10.096
4542516-17 HEADER, Side . . . . . . . . .. 10.093
2—4409925 SCREW . . .+ v v v v v v v .. 10.096

. 7582451-52 MOLDING, Door - Window 10.707
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . o . .. N.S

. 4541660-61 MOLDING, Qtr. Window . . . . 11.031
6—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S

. 4541666-67 MOLDING, Finish. . . . .. .. 12.116
16—7584999 CLIP. . . v v v v v v v v 12.118



1967 TEMPEST (33, 35, 37, 39 MODELS)

FRONT END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 35-39 & 69 STYLES

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.

V:: 9782752 BEZEL : o cveosisrons < wma o o

2380382 NUT. & 4 & ezt & s &3
2523863669 NUT = .. o sicmvonionis i @ % o

2. *4430500 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . .. ..
Y —AATABEL CLIPL G 5 o svaioisie & % & s 5 &
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. ..
*2—4531604 SPACER . . . . .. ......

3. *4430502 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . .
*A—dA74354 CLIP . . . o o e e e ..
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ...

4.*4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . .
Y7 HTAISE CLIP = 55 sicio v o 4 oo b s
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . ... ..
*3—4531604 SPACER. . . v . v v v v o o s .

5. *4430503 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . .
BYSARTAIRE CLIP ., . o copmrimns 5 o o 8 & o

6. *4430501 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . . . ..
*4—A4474354 CLIP . . . . . v oo ..
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ...
*2—4531604 SPACER. . . . . o v o o v ...

Lo P782753 BEZEL .. .. « 0 o wpcssissioie o w0 % o
2—941V4754 SCREW . o wvoiois 5 & 4 s & 4
29423737 'SCREW & & wiiiwias o o % & & &
2380382 'NUT. .. « o oivepoceie o o o o o
2:=386366FNUT o o excunmmimpioe o woies i6: 5e

8:: 9786916 GRILLE; RiHs wovsaas 5 w w9 & 3

9. 9787100 MOLDING, Grille =R.H. . .. ..
5=P420620 ' NUT.o: 5 o oinriave & wm & & o

10. 9783370 EMBLEM, Hood . . . . .. ... ..
2—=982062V NUT = 5 o siominie o w9 o o o

11 978697 GRILLE; LoH: o cavevwin o 5 o o o

12. 9787101 MOLDING, Grille = L.H. . .. ..
5=9420621 NUT .. . o c.corisiiniin o o 0001 o =

135 1=2787730 LETTER “‘BP'" & s o mm & o
1=9787/31 LETTER 1O ssiciais @ % 6 4 5 3
1=9787732 'LETTER ‘N 0 covari00 0 0 5 o 3
V=0787733 LETTER. “!T™ .. s-ovieize e 0w % #
1 =9787734-LETTER, “I" sovsviva s o w o s
1=9787735 LETTER A’ ¢ ssaik s w s § 5 +
T=9787736: LETTER "C"” .. wiwsinie  t i » %

Z=240975] WUT . .. ot svovesens oo s @ o s

B [ e | g
o g@éb ® ® é@ ®
1967 G.T.0. (42 MODELS)

FRONT END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 07-17 & 67 STYLES

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
Vo 9782752 BEZEL . o o sssiiensie o o o1 o bhiamene 2.728
2—9414754 SCREW . . + v v v v v v v v v . 8.977
29423737 SEREW .ixvarisca « s o 5 &sa 2.729
2380882 NUT s oaiain s & @ 5.6 on 2.729
2—3863669 NUT . . . v v v v e n . 2.729
2. 4541650 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . . . . . 10.093
4—4474354 CLIP . . o v v ve e e . 10.096
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . ... . N.S.
245301804, SPACER iz 5 4 w9 & sisits 10.096
3. 4541648 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . . 10.093
4—4474354 CLIP . . o v v v v e e 10.096
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
4. 4430558 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . . 10.093
7—4474354 CLIP . . o v v v ee e e e . 10.096
7—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
34531604 SPACER. & o v & o o o o oo 10.096
5. 9780159 ORNAMENT, Hood . . . . . .. .. 8.030
8273329 NUT & summsn & » @ o & soens 8.039
6. 4541649 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . .. 10.093
4—4474354 CLIP . . o v v vt 10.096
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S
7. 4541651 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . . ... 10.093
A—4474354 CLIP . . . v v v i e 10.096
4—#8-18 x 3/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
2--4531604: SPACER iiciisive s & sl Siaiie 10.096
8. 9782753 BEZEL . + v v v v v v v v e n e 2.728
2 OATATA. SCREW i 5i1ms570105 50 0 2o ) s 8.977
29423737 'SCREW 7w & 5 & & si6 2.728
2380382 NUIT 5 5 s icibie o5 b b 2.728
2—3863669 NUT . . v v v e e vn 2.728
0L ITBTIES: GRIELE & & wisvoiavisiioss s is s aiiaiis 1.266
10. 9787100 MOLDING, Grille = R.H. . . ... 1.268
5—9420621 NUT . . . . v i v v e e et 1.303
105 9787207 BEZEL; RH: siswion s @5 & 55 1.266
12. 9783370 EMBLEM, Hood . . . . .. ... .. 8.055
() T L 8.039
135,:9787208 BEZEL;. [E:H: + svziarive & s 5 o aiia 1.266
14. 9787967 PLATE, “G.T.O.”". . . . . v . . .. 1.303
29420621 NUT, < s:ivimrsion % w0 5 5 o 1.303
15. 9787101 MOLDING, Grille = L.H. . . ... 1.268
5—9420621 NUT . . . . oo v v v v 1.303
165, 9787759 GRILLE s sowvacs ¥ % s 6 & 908 1.266

*NOTE: 1ST TYPE STAINLESS STEEL—SEE SIDE VIEWS FOR 2ND TYPE ALUMINUM MLDGS.

26




1967 TEMPEST 2-DOOR COUPE
REAR END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 3307, 3507-17 STYLES

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 7589293 MOLDING, Belt = Inner . . . . .. 12.116
24817362 CLIP: i 4 % & o & sieien 12.118
27594209 CLIP: i s % et aianienss 12.118
29419763 NUT: . orusoim % 5 5 5 o apizass 12.118
2. 7581671 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11,208
4=7634588 CLIP covavin 20 5 38 5 & sieliaiome 11.209
3. 7580181 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper. . . . 11.208
67634583 i . visniwivee @ W 8 TR 11.209
4. 4229876 MLDG. PKG., Lid. . . .. ... .. 12,182
1=977770) CLIP. PKG: & « & v o sisiiwiee 12.183
5. 7580180 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .. 11,208
6=7634583 ' CLIP S5 9 a5 i & & slemms 11.209
6. 7581670 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
47634583 1CLIP o 0.0 o io o0 & o1 mserisioni 11.209
7. 7589292 MOLDING, Belt - Inner . . . . .. 12.116
2=4BV7V62 CEIP <upvve 5 1 5 s o s % 12.118
2—7594209 CLIP . . . . .. .. oo v ... 12.118
2=9419763 NUT @iz s 4 & % 5 v 8@ 5% 5% % 12.118
8. 4229874 MLDG. PKG., Rear . . . . . . ... 12.116
1=9777700 CLIPPKG. .......... 12.118
9. 5959097 BEZEL, T/LAmp « w « s eueiveanis w5 2.681
10. 7667708 PLATE, ‘‘Pontiac’. . . . ... ... 12.182
4=4528566: NUT. s = 5 = % 5 wiswis &% 12.183
11. 5959098 BEZEL, T/Lamp . . .+ v o v v v v 2.681
12. 4229873 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . ... .. 12.116
V=B777700: CLIP*PKG... o o o eppssiosoce w 12.118

1967 TEMPEST 4-DOOR STATION WAGON
REAR END VIEW

3335-3535
Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
1. 4430495 MOLDING, Side . . . .. ..... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . .. .... N.S.
2. 7649781 MOLDING, Lower . . ....... 12.180
G=AAV2822 CLIP o501 5 o 1t & 5 wvmisvienia ) 12.180
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . « . . . . . .. N.S
3. 4430498 MOLDING, Upper . . .. ..... 12.180
2-#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . . .... N.S.
4. 4227339 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . ... ... 12.180
5—4452339 WASHER . . . . . .. ..... 12.180
5—9419764 NUT . . . . . v v v v .. 12.180
5. 4430494 MOLDING, Side . . « . v v .. .. 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
6. 5958731 BEZEL, T/Lamp . . . . v v . .. . . 2.681
7. 7645193 EXT., /At lomp: & & seisio s 4 0o s 12.940
2—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . . . .. N.S.
4—3/8" |.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 1/32" WASHER.  N.S.
2—5/16"-12 NUT W/WASHER . . . . . .. N.S.
8. 4229934 MLDG. PKG., ‘‘Pontiac’ .. ... 12.180
6=9419763 NUT « & s o wiiins o 5 5 & 3 12.180
9. 7645192 EXT.; At Lamp & cvwies o 5 o o s 12.940
2—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . ... .. N.S.
4—3/8" 1.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 1/32" WASHER.  N.S.
2-5/16"-12 NUT W/WASHER . . . . . . . N.S.
10.. 5958732 BEZEL, T/Lamp) + «iscsrone s & © & s 2.681

27



1967 SAFARI 4-DOOR STATION WAGON

REAR END VIEW

3935
Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
1. 4430495 MOLDING, Side . . . .. ..... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
2. 7649781 MOLDING, Lower . ... ..... 12.180
6=4419890 CLIP . 5 4 5 scmiveintss 5 % vy 12.180
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . « « « « . . . . N.S.
3. 4430498 MOLDING, Upper . . ... .. .. 12.180
2—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
4. 4227339 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . ... ... 12.180
5—4452339 WASHER . . . . . .. ... .. 12.180
5=9419784 NUT : » w & svsicrans 5 & % 12.180
5. 7694487 PLATE, “‘Safari’’ . . ... ..... 12.180
2—9419764 NUT . . . . .. v v v v u .. 12.180
6. 4430494 MOLDING, Side . . .. ...... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
7. 5958731 BEZEL, T/Lamp .« « v v v v v v o . . 2.681
8. 7645193 EXT., At Lamp . . . . . . .. ... 12.940
2—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . . . .. N.S.
4—3/8" 1.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 1/32" WASHER. N.S
2—5/16"-12 NUT W/WASHER . . . . . .. N.S
9. 4229935 MLDG. PKG., Side . . . . .. ... 12.180
3=9419764 NUT . . . . oo v v v v v n .. 12.180
10. 4229933 MLDG. PKG., Upper . . . . . ... 12.180
1=9777705 CLIP PKG. . . . .. ..... 12.180
11. 4229934 MLDG. PKG., “Pontiac’’. . . . . . 12.180
G=9419763: NUT "« % « i s & © % 12.180
12. 4229933 MLDG. PKG., Lower . . . . . .. . 12.180
1=9777705 CLIP PKG. . . .. ...... 12.180
13. 4229935 MLDG. PKG., Side . . . . .. ... 12.180
3—9419764 NUT . . . . .. ........ 12.180
4. 7645192 EXT., At Lamp o cwnivis » o s s 3 12.940
2—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . .. .. N.S.
4-3/8"1.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 1/32" WASHER. N.S
2—5/16"-12 NUT W/WASHER . . . . . .. N.S
15. 5958732 BEZEL, T/Lamp . + - v v v v v v .. 2.681

WOOD GRAINED TRANSFER MATERIAL—
TAIL GATE—10.354

28

)
|

—

1967 LE MANS 4-DOOR HARDTOP
REAR END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 39 STYLES (3739 SHOWN)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 7653746 ESCUT., B/Wind. - Lower . .. .. 11.209
*7653748 ESCUT., B/Wind. - Lower . .. .. 11.209
1=4501682 WASHER . «.os o o = « o000 2.688
1=9419766 NUT: :: . vovmme s 5 o o ooz 8.921
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ..... N.S.

2. 4542271 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . . .. 11.208
4=—4474354 CLIP. i . wviven 5 % 5 5 v 11.209
1—4531604 SPACER . ... ... 0¢ ... 11.209

3. 4541890 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .. 11.208
54474354 CLIP & o wioso 5 5 o o & o7as 11.209
3—4531604 SPACER . ... ... ..... 11.209

4. 4542269 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
7—4474354 CLIP. ; 5\cvaiae 5 % 45 5% a9t 11.209
3—4531604 SPACER . . .......... 11.209

5. 4542270 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . ... 11.208
44474354 CLIP o s v v o v oo 6w o 11.209
V=4531604 SPACER o0 :eiin 0 o 5 & o wiiee 11.209

6. 7653745 ESCUT., B/Wind. - Lower .. ... 11.209
*7653747 ESCUT., B/Wind. - Lower . .. .. 11.209
1—4501682 WASHER . . . . . ... .. .. 2.688
1=9419766NUT. i :caimis s % = @ o eass 8.921
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ... .. N.S.

7. 4229874 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . . . ... 12.116
19777700 CUIP PKG:: wive % 5 & o & sleiie 12.118
8...5952097 BEZEL, T/LGmp v s s 2 5 & & wswme 2.681
9. 4229876 MLDG. PKG., Lid ... ...... 12.182
1=9777700 CLIP PKGE. oo s s o1 5 woive 12.183

10. 7667708 PLATE, ‘“‘Pontiac’ . ... ... .. 12.182
4=4528566 NUT . < coaioie s 4 & & oo 12.183

11, 7681689 EMBLEM; Lid' siuiwie s » 5 » w sy 12.182
29419763 'NUT . ¢ wiwwis s & 5 v sele 12.183
12,,.5959098 BEZEL, T/LGMP) « 1a0 s s o w & wiieiie 2.681
13. 4229873 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . . . ... 12.116
1=9777700 CLIP PKG. v oo o v o o o a0 12.118

*USE THESE PARTS WITH 2-TONE PAINT OR
CORDOVA TOP



1967 G.T.0. CONVERTIBLE COUPE
REAR END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 67 STYLES (4267 SHOWN)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 4541663 MOLDING, Finish (35) . . . .. .. 12.116
4541667 MOLDING, Finish (37 & 42). . .. 12116
87584999 CLIP sisia 5 5 % 5 § nsiwmies 12.118

2. 4541662 MOLDING, Finish (35). . ... .. 12.116
4541666 MOLDING, Finish (37 & 42). . .. 12.116
8=7584999 CLIPL::aiisn o % 5 5 evieddatiovs 12.118

3. 4229874 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . ... .. 12.116
V=9777700. CLIP:PKG. .« & « & wievioviiiar 12.118

4. 4229876 MLDG. PKG., Lid . ... ..... 12,182
V=9777Z70%: CLIPPKG: & « o w o st 12.183

5. 7667612 PEATE; “GT.O.": & « & & wweisisis 12.182
2=9419763 NUT s om0 5 » « sepomaecs 8.921

6. 4229873 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . . .. .. 12.116
V=9777700. CLIPPRG: . 0 o o o siossicors 12.118

1967 TEMPEST 4-DOOR SEDAN
REAR END VIEW

TYPICAL OF 69 STYLES (3369, 3569 SHOWN)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 4543026 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. . . . 11.208
4—4474354 CLIP & « « v ¢ ¢ sonino v o s 11.209
2—-4531604 SPACER . . ... ... 0. .. 11.209
2. 4543011 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . ... 11.208
T=A4TA3EL TCEIP s o « @ « sowiwsmign o @ @ o 11.209
2—4531604 SPACER . . .. ... ..... 11.209
3. 4543010 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . ... 11.208
7—4474354 CLIP . . . . o v v o0 v v v v 11.209
2—4531604 SPACER . . ¢ s v v oo v s v 11.209
4. 4543025 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
4—4474354 CLIP . . . . o ¢ v v 0 v a0 11.209
2—4531604 SPACER . . . . ¢ v v v e s o 11.209
5. 4229874 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . . . ... 12.116
1=9777700 CLIPPKG. ... ... .. .. 12.118
6.. 5959097 BEZEL, T/Lamp’ - « wooimise % o 4 2.681
7. 7667708 PLATE, “‘Pontiac™. . .. ... ... 12.182
4—4528566 NUT . « ¢ & ¢ ¢ s 5 o 5 6 12.183
8. 4229876 MLDG. PKG., Lid. . . . ... ... 12.182
1=9777701 CLIP'PKG: i siwisiinis v 5 % 5 & 12,183
9. 5959098 BEZEL, T/Lamp . . « v v v v v v o 2.681
10. 4229873 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . . . . .. 12.116
1=9777700. CLIP"PKG: « wooveimie s s » 12.118

29



Key Qty. Part No. Name

1. 9787948-49 EMBLEM, ‘*428™". . . . . ..
6—9420621 NUT .6 w0 5 o 5w

2. 2—9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender
2—9777709 CLIP PKG.

3. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening .
12588546 SCREW . . . . . . .. ...

4 229787762 LETTER “C" rnin s o @ 5 e
6=9787773 LETTER “A™ . civ v v o v oo
2-9787768 LETTER *“‘T"" . ........
2=978777V LETTER 1L wicie 5 i 5 & o o
29787769 LETTER “I"" e 5 5 @ o
229787772 LETTER, *SNI* .. wrorin 30 o o100t 3

16=9419751 NUT., ol oiavas % & & i &

5. 2—4229518 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . .
2—9777682 CLIP PKG. vs «io o s o o »

6. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . .

2—-9777708 CLIP PKG.

7. 9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt. . . ..

2—9789946 CLIP PKG.

8. 2—4229895 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel
2—9777704 CLIP PKG.

9. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . ..

10. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . .
8-#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ...

30

1967 CATALINA 2-DOOR SPORT SEDAN—5211 (428 ENGINE, 2-TONE PAINT & SKIRTS)

Group No.

.. 8.147
.. 8.148

8.147

.. 8.148

8.147

.. 8.148

.. 8.147
v OIAT
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.148

e 128102
se 12018

.. 8.304
.. 8.309

.. 8176
v 8176

12.116

.. 12,118

.. 8.054

.. 10.093
o N.S.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Groug No.
11. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . . 8.147
25=977T676 SPACER: 4 5 o & o wisesione 1w o 8.147
49420621 NUT .o o s 0 o 5 608000 s 5% 8.148
12. 7653457-58 MOLDING, At Vent. . . . . .. 10.707
13. 4482778-79 SCALP, Window = Front. . . . . 10.707
14, 7684971-72 MOLDING, W/S - Side . 10.093
8=7693V40 CEIP . wivo-vo 1o o . w5 ovasnmite 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER . . .. ... ... .. 10.096
15. 4467600 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . .. 10.093
7=7693140. CUIP s s 5 = & & wpvanisise 10.096
74531604 SPACER: ivie e o w o svisriociore 10.096
16. 4483560-61 SCALP, Window - Upper 10.707
17. 7648192-93 SCALP, Window - Rear 10.707
18. 7648557-58 SCALP, Qtr. Wind. = Front . . . 11.031
19. 7648555-56 SCALP, Qtr. Window = Upper . 11.031
6=7715902 CLIP & svabumme o & 0 o %o 11.032
20. 7653296-97 MOLDING, Belt. . .. ... .. 12.116
6=7587044-CLIP. i « s swsi o % 6 « & swia 12.118
2=7669865, CLIP . . vviaioie @ v % & e 12.118
21. 7648027-28 MLDG., B/Wind. - Upr. & Side . 11.208
14=7693T40 CLIP,, .. o oo 2 5 & & 5 % 11.209
7—7660796 SPACER . . . . . .. ... .. 11.209
22. 7646796-97 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. . 11.208
8=7593VA0CLIP o v s sqimimnsvs o 1 whie ot 11.209
3—7660796 SPACER . . .. ........ 11.209



| Sesetine |

1

¢ |

1967 CATALINA STATION WAGON-5235-45 (W/CORDOVA TOP)

@

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 2—9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender 8.147
2=977770%.CEIP: PKGi:: s % % & w wvia 8.148

2. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12=588546 SCREW : ;s %% % & % & & 5% 8.148

3. 2=9787762 LETTER € cormem o i & o 0 os 8.147
6=9787773 LETTER “A™ . cinw i o v 5 o sia 8.147
2=9787768 LETTER “*T"" s wiai 5 5 5 & % sits 8.147
2=9787771 EETTER “*L' u wwerws 5 % @ v a evme 8.147
29787769 LETIER *“*I™% .0 o o @ & o = o 8.147
29787772 LETTER “NP 75wt v 3 & 4 o ow 8.147
1679419751 :NUT:: & soavaeim % % o & o s 8.148

4. 4229516-17 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door 12.112
2=~9777682 CLIP PKG: s 0inls & % % w & ola 12.118

5. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
29777708 CEIP. PKG:: ovssiie w0 % % o o atie 8.309

6. 4229514-15 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . . . . 12.114
2=9777682 CLIP: PKG;: wiwise & & & & o e 12.118

7. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Frt. . 12.116
4=588546 SCREW.: . cvo vicorss 0 o » o = oo 12.118

8. 9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top . 12.116
14—588546 SCREW . . . . . ... ... .. 12.118

9. 9788942-43 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Rr. . 12.116
4=588546 SCREW: i ivajsiia s 5 5 s ois 12.118

10. 2—4229897 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel . . . . 12.116
29777703 CLIP PKG. wnim %% s & 5 ol 12.118

11. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . . .. 8.054
12. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ... .. N.S

13. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . . 8.147
29777676 SPACER . .:uiwin o w % & # woevis 8.147
4=9420621 NUT < oo 0 5 @ 5 o @ o 8.148

14. 7653457-58 MOLDING, At Vent . ... .. 10.707

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
15. 4482778-79 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front 10.707
16. 7685044-45 SCALP, Pillar = Drip . . . . .. 12.075
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S
17. 7684971-72 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . .. 10.093
8=7693140 CLIP iz 56 v o % 5 & & & wmsiiens 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER . . ... ... .... 10.096
18. 4467600 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . .. 10.093
Z=TEIBVAQ, CEIP avvovie o w0000 % & oraismivar s 10.096
74531604 SPACER: . o « = = o o syeiwnsie 10.096
19. 7629776-77 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper 10.707
20. 4482060-61 SCALP, Frt. Door -~ Rear . . . . 10.707
21. 4468346-47 SCALP, Roof - Front. . . . . .. 12.075
22. 7646876-77 SCALP, Rr. Door - Front 10.772
23. 7663380-81 SCALP, Rr. Door = Upper 10.772
24. 7648198-99 SCALP, Rr. Door - Rear. . . . . 10.772
25. 7639450-51 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. = Upr.. 11.031
T4=7639528  ClIPs. 5.5 4 8 4 & & & Srslsiiaiss 11.032
2=4501000 CLIP. 2% % % % 5 & snooo 11.032
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . ... ... .. N.S.
10==4531604 SPACER : s @ & @ « o sowrvwems 11.031
26. 7639392-93 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. = Lwr. . 11.031
V24474354, CUIP s o i s o sineidagions 11.032
6=4501000 CLIP:. 5.5 © = © o & & svons s 11.032
6—"8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . ... ... .. N.S.
10—4531604 SPACER . . % « v o o o w5 s s 11.031
27. 4468436-37 SCALP, Roof = Rear. . . . . .. 12.075
28. 2—7647286 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window . . 11.031
29. 3914082-81 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . .. ... 12.180
4=7656440 CLIP: % v s 5 % v & o evwisside 12.180
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S



0 3

®

1967 CATALINA 4-DOOR HARDTOP—5239 (W/VENTURA OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name

1. 2—9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender
2-9777709 CLIP PKG.

2. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
12—588546/SCREW .. +: .. ovscioimse o 0 5

3 29787763 LETTER V™ . Jisvainie 5 5 s
2=9787765 LETTER *E" & susvavern & % 4
29787772 'LETTER “‘N™ . .. % wieve o o s
2=9787768 LETTER *“T™ .. o occxioin o o &
2=9787767 LETTER V0% . Jiwisiete 5 4 @
29787774 LETTER “R* . . v v v
2—-9787773 LETTER “*A" . . v e o0 v o »

14=9419751 NUT. & & s v owime s = o

4. 4229516-17 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door
2—9777682 CLIP PKG.

5. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . .

2-9777708 CLIP PKG.

6. 4229514-15 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . .

2—9777682 CLIP PKG.

7. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Frt. .
4-588546 SCREW. . . . ... ... ..

8. 9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top .
14—588546 SCREW . . . . ... .. ..

9. 9788946-47 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Rear.
4588546 SCREW:. . o 5 o o o mon s

10. 2—4229896 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel
2—9777703 CLIP PKG.

32

Group No.

8.147

.. 8.148

8.147

.. 8.148

.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.147
.. 8.148

12.112

oo J2:118

.. 8.304
.. 8.309

..o 12114
..o 12118

12.116

<% 12118

12.116

o w 12,118

12.116

s o 12,118

12.116

..o 12118

Key Qty. Part No.
11.

12.

13.

20.

215

. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent

Name
9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . ..

7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . ...
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . ... ...

9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear .

29777676 SPACER. . sivie 5 4 5 5 o o)s

4—9420621 NUT & sraveowe % 5 5 o o0

4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . .. ...

. 7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar - Drip . . . . .

8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ..

. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . .

8=7693140/ CLIP. & « oo e s & & o wus

...........

. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . .

7=7693V40 CGLIP . . . v sse 5 o ¢ w s

. 7647431-32 SCALP, Roof . . . . . . .. ..

. 7648026 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper ;
6=T7693VA0CLIP < + & wsiiions & & 5 3103

7649794-95 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side. . .

6=7693140: CLIP 5 & w simvaiaye s % & 0
4—7660796 SPACER . o v v oo 0 oo v

7648030-31 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. .

8=7693140 CLIP . « & & wiwisise s o % o %
27660796 SPACER . . .o o0 o v 0 oo



1967 CATALINA CONVERTIBLE COUPE—5267 (W/2+2 OPTION & SKIRTS)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.

1. 9787948-49 EMBLEM, ‘428", . .. ... .. 8.147

6=9420621 NUT. = i i o wrstioviovm 1 5 & & ¥ 8.148

2. 2-9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender 8.147

2~=9777709 CLIP PKG. oo oumio i 0 o o o 8.148

3. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147

12588546 SCREW . . o cv siv o % o o o & 8.148

4. 7-9788115-16 ORNAMENT, Louver. . . .. 8.147

28=2419751. NUT" .. - o comwroie 5 0 & # 4 8.148

5. 2—4229518 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . . .. 12.112

2—9777682 CLIP PKG: +v 5o s 5 4 o o 12.118

6. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . . . 8.304

2=ATAO8CLIP' PKG.: oosispinico 0w o 0 o 8.309

7. 9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt. . . .. .. 8.176

2—9789946 CLIP PKG: v oo v 5 v e 8.176

8. 2—4229895 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel 12.116

29777704 CLIP PKG.. o v oo oo o = o 12.118

9. 2-—7663983 PLATE, *'2+2" , . v+ e s ¢ s o » 12.116
4—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"

WASHERL, 5 & o 3 o e awnpueede 5w 5 o N.S.

4—9419763 NUT . . .. .......... 12.118

10. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . . .. 8.054

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
11. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ... 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8"SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S
12. 9788969-70 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear. . 8.147
2—9777676 SPACER. . . . . v v v v .. 8.147
A=9420621T NUT wiswvnn w5 84 o oas 8.148
13. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent . .. ... 10.707
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
14. 7600994-95 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . . 10.093
10—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . .. ..... N.S
2—#8-18 x 3/8" HEX. SCREW . . . . .. N.S
2—4409925 SCREW . . . . . v v v v . .. 10.096
15. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side . 10.093
8~7693140 CLIP ivisisi 2 4 4 % 5 swiars 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER. . . . ¢ v v v v v v .. 10.096
16. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . .. 10.093
7—7693140 CLIP . . . v v v vve e e 10.096
74531604 SPACER. '« o s o & o s o aa s 's 10.096
17::: 75684209 HEADER wwaisns 5 v o @ & svawis 10.093
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW. . . . . .. ... N.S.
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
18. 3917770-69 MLDG. PKG., Finish . . . ... 12.116
127672609 CLIP ot o s 5 i o o s 12.118
5—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . ... .... N.S.

33



1967 CATALINA 4-DOOR SEDAN—5269

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 2—9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender 8.147
2=-9777709 CLIP. PKG: s w6 & & » simizise 8.148

2. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12588546 SCREW . . . . . . . o o o v v 8.148

81 2=9787762. LETTER “C" 0 o1 w w0 v srisgsmss 8.147
6=9787773 LETTER “A™ 5 5 56 s o 5 v 5w 8.147
29787768 LETTER “'T"! 5wt & % o 5 o siiiia 8.147
29787771 LETTER “'LY" :wme s o o o apssimie 8.147
2=9787767 LETTER I oiie o o o i coxpmoniae 8.147
2=9787772 LETTER “N'"5ii s v % % ¥ owinis 8.147
16—=9419751 NUTs: wsiiorass 5 5 o w0 siroiere 8.148

4. 4229516-17 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door 12.112
29777682 CLIP PKGi: 5% 5 5 & & 5 il 12.118

5. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
29777708 CLIP: PKG: . s s o o sioonio 8.309

6. 4229514-15 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . . . . 12.114
2=9747682 CLIP PKG: e 4 5 5 = sopione 12.118

7. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Frt. . 12.116
A4=588546 SCREW o: oo 1o & & ) o or-one 12.118

8. 9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top. 12.116
14=588546 SEREW. .:svwimvs 5 5 w s 12.118

9. 9788946-47 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Rr. . 12.116
4588546 SCREW:: cvaiiss % 5 & w9 12.118

10. 2—4229896 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel . . . . 12.116
29777703 CLIP PKG: % % % % % & 5 aus 12.118

11.. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood «.s « 5 « = « & a2 8.054

34

12.

20.

21.

22;

23.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. .. 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ..... N.S

. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . . 8.147
2==9TTI6T6ISPACER: « 15w w % = wissgone s s 8.147
4—9420621 NUT . . . o v v v o o o0 0 8.148

. 7653457-58 MOLDING, At Vent . .. ... 10.707
. 4482778-79 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front. . . . 10.707
. 7684971-72 MOLDING, W/S - Side . 10.093
8=7693140 CLIP i wiw % = « & & shawsemie = 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER . . ... .. .. ... 10.096

. 4467600 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . ... . 10.093
7=7693140 CLIP 4. oo & % o o 5 wtisiwsive s 10.096
7—4531604 SPACER . . ... ... .... 10.096

. 7629776=77 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper 10.707
. 4482060-61 SCALP, Frt. Door - Rear . . .. 10.707
7646876-77 SCALP, Rr. Door = Front . . .. 10.772
7646845-46 SCALP, Rr. Door - Upper 10.772
7648027-28 MLDG., B/Wind. Upr. & Side 11.208
1457693040, CLIP: e 5 & 5 % » wiasonmye s 11.209
77660796 SPACER: «© « « = » oo aiere s 11.209
7646796-97 MOLDING, Lower . ... ... 11.208
8=7693140 CLIP .oy 5 & % & swaimdain s 11.209
3=7660796 SPACER . =« o v » swscnw s 11.209



©)

1967 CATALINA 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—5287 (428 ENGINE & CORDOVA TOP)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 9787948-49 EMBLEM, ‘428", . .. ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT . csncmvs 5 5 @ o % o 8.148

2. 2—9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender 8.147
2—9777709 CLIP PKG. . ... v oo .. 8.148

3. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12—588546 SCREW . . . . . ... .. ... 8.148

4, 2=9787762 LETTER *'C’" v o i v o a0 o aiiie 8.147
6=9787773 LETTER: A ivie s @ & o o ais 8.147
29787768 LETTER: *'T o inie s o o5 & & ois 8.147
2=9787771. LETTER: “L" wiviu 5 5w & & o o5 8.147
29787769 LETIER: “*I'” iiioce s om0 o & 50 8.147
2=9787772 LETTER *"N" s 0.5 ¢ = » = & = sus 8.147
16=9419751 NUT. & 7w 5 % & 5.6 50 8.148

5. 2—4229518 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . . .. 12.112
2=9777682 CLIP PKGi. oo o 2 i to 0 o 000 12,118

6. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . .. 8.304
2=9777708 CLIP- PKG. ..o s o o oo o 5o 8.309

7. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Frt. . 12.116
4588546 SCREW. i vie & 4 4 v o 56l 6% 12.118

8. 9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Top. 12.116
14—588546 SCREW . . . . . ... ..... 12.118

9. 9788946-47 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Rr. . 12.116
4588546 SCREW., v.viiv o s & w o mpssiosie 12.118

10. 2—4229895 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel . . . . 12.116
2=9777704 CLIP'PRG: & « 5 & & cumveinis 12.118

11. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . ... . 8.054
12. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . . 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.

13. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender ~ Rear . . 8.147
29777676 SPACER" o 10 v o w spissiossonsm 8.147
49420621 NUT 7. %5 4 it 9 & 6 605w i 8.148

4.

15.

20.

21.

22;

23.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent . .. ... 10.707
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar = Drip . . . . . . 12.075
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.

. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side . 10.093
8=769314D GUIP. & vy i 18 &  Brisviacts 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ..... 10.096

. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . . 10.093
77698140, CLIP. scisini 555 5 5 2ewi 10.096
74531604 SPAGER: isisviiv v 5 & dveiais 10.096

. 7650002-03 SCALP, Roof . . . . . . . .. .. 12.075
. 7646717-18 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper. . 11.208
10—7639528 CLIP . . . .o v v v v v .. 11.209
3—7660796 SPACER . . . . . . . . .. .. 11.209
7647558-59 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side. . . 11.208
8—7639528 CLIP . .+ v v v v v e e v 11.209
4—7660796 SPACER . . . . ... ..... 11.209
7649284-85 MOLDING, Belt. . . . ... .. 12.116
67781589 ICEIP v v 0 % % & svariaiaiie o 12.118
2—7669079 CLIP . . . v v oo e e n .. 12.118
20819764 NUT 5% % 5 5 5 = shwimimsee & 12.118
7660862 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . 11.208
8=7639528VCLIP o arm mive & e 11.209
8—7664118 SPACER . . . .. ...... 11.209
4229644 MLDG. PKG., Compt. Lid - Painted  12.182
V=9777689: CLIP'PKG:: 5 o visavais s s 12.183

. 4229643 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . .. ... 12.182
1—9777688 CLIP PKG. . .. ....... 12.183

35



18

v ©® N o

12.
13.

14.

16.

1967 EXECUTIVE SAFARI STATION WAGON-—-5635-45

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9788961-62 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender
(Sims: ' Wood) s w5 w % v o & swiesss o o % 8.147
2=97773:CLIP. PKG:: 5 5 s sismai & % 8.148
2—9789173 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fndr. (Chrome) 8.147
2=0TFTTIS CLIPPKG.: . o o sireaiee 5 @ 8.148
9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12588546 SCREW v = o s ¢ o sioie wis & s 8.148
2—9787761 LETTER “E”" (Cap) . . . . . . .. 8.147
2=9787764  LETTER "X & < o w/ wvesioviais 5 8.147
49787765 LETTER “‘E’’ (Small) . . . . . .. 8.147
2=9787766 LETIERCY < & s s oo s o & 8.147
2=0787767 LEVIER" U . . 2 v cympersnce 1a % 8.147
2—9787768 LETTER: T . & u o eivewivise & 8.147
2=9787769 LETTER **I"" % % v v giwves 5 2 8.147
2=9787770 LETTER *'V™ . . o ¢ wioierreis 1o 8.147
18=941975% NUT: . s = o % o osmeeis o % 8.148
4229478-79 MLDG. PKG., Finish = Frt.
Door (Painted). . . . . ... ...... 12.112
12—4403686 SCREW . . . ... ... ... 11.128
7694580-81 MLDG., Upr. = Frt. Door
(Sime: Wood)zaiti, s s 5 o el % % 12.112
. 4229482-83 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Dr. (Chrome) . 12.112
2=9777680: CLIP PKG. . s s woiisiace w % 12.118
. 9788963-64 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . .. .. 8.304
2=9777708 \CLIP'PKG: " = & v swimies % o 8.309
. 2—4229477 MLDG. PKG., Fin. = Rr. Dr.
(Painted):: sivaus 5 « & % o swvemes o 12.114
84403686 SCREW + .« & & & & o teiniaie o 11.128
10. 7694582-83 MLDG., Upr = Rr. Dr. (Sim. Wood) 12.114
. 4229480-81 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Dr. (Chrome). 12.114
2=~9777680: CLIP PKGs: + 3 & o wsims s & 12.118
9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Frt. . 12.116
4-588546 SCREW. . . . . . ... .. ... 12.118
4229682-83 MLDG. PKG., On Lock Pillar
(Painted)is: «w e 5 % 5 5 i ane 12.116
12—#8 x 18 x 3/8" SCREW . . ... ... N.S.
9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top . 12.116
14=588546 SCREW : = « & & i & ssewors 12.118
. 9788942-43 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. =Rr. . 12.116
4=588546 SCREW. i s 5 o o6 s oiumo i 12.118
4229680-81 MLDG. PKG., Finish - Qtr.
Panel (Sim. Wood) .« « & v & eieveiiin o 12.116
18—#8 x 18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . ... .. N.S

WOOD GRAINED TRANSFER MATERIAL—FRONT FENDER—8.147

17.

23.
24.
25.

26.

27.

28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.

35.

36.
37.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
2—4229679 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel

(Chrome)sisie 5 = & & eomveie & @ & @ 12.116
10=7657720. CLIP: s : & swaisiwiaiae & & & 12.118
. 4229684-85 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
29777693 CLIP PKG. .+ o v v oo s o o o 12.118

. 4229677-78 MLDG. PKG., Finish - Behind
Bumper (Painted) . . ... ....... 12.116
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.
. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . .. .. 8.054
. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . . 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ... .. N.S.
. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . .  8.147
2=9777676 SPACER: =« : o cvavwuss & % o » 8.147
4=9420621 NUT = 5 5 s simiies o 5 @ 8.148
7653457-58 MOLDING, At Vent . ... .. 10.707
4482778-79 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front . 10.707
7685044-45 SCALP, Pillar = Drip . . . . .. 12.075
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ..... N.S.
7684971-72 MOLDING, W/S - Side . 10.093
8=7693140CLIP & » 7 o wpcwnys 5 5 & % 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER . ... ........ 10.096
4467600 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. .. 10.093
7=7693V40:CLIP ; + = « v crwasw e % % 10.096
7=453V604: SPACER! < s = wistivs 4 % & o 10.096
7629776-77 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper . .. 10.707
4482060-61 SCALP, Frt. Door - Rear . . .. 10.707
4468346-47 SCALP, Roof = Front . . .. .. 12.075
7646876-77 SCALP, Rr. Door - Front . . .. 10.772
. 7663380-81 SCALP, Rr. Door - Upper. . .. 10.772
7648198-99 SCALP, Rr. Door = Rear. . . . . 10.772
7639450-51 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. = Upr. . 11.031
14=7693140: CLIP: i s 5 o« sioiasies o o 11.032
2=4501000:CLIP" ., , o . eorieioyio s v e 11.032
2—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . ... ..... N.S.
10—4531604 SPACER . . . . v o v w i o 11.032
7639392-93 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind. = Lwr. . 11.031
12==7693V40 CLIP: .« o o v o sipapiinre o w 11.032
6=4501000 CLIP; & = s o« somivsnss © @ @ 11.032
6—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . ........ N.S.
10—4531604 SPACER . . . . « ¢ v 0 o o o » 11.032
7646851-52 SCALP, Roof = Rear . ... .. 12.075
2—7647286.ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window . . 11.031

WOOD GRAINED TRANSFER MATERIAL—FRT. DOOR, RR. DOOR, RR. QUARTER—10.354

36



1.

1967 EXECUTIVE 4-DOOR HARDTOP—5639 (428 ENGINE & CORDOVA TOP)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9787948-49 EMBLEM, “428"". . .. ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT % & 5 sgieiein e s & o & 8.148
2—-9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender 8.147
2—9777709 CLIP PKG. .« wiaas s o s 5 8.148
9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12588546 SCREW . . . . ¢ v v v v v 0 v 8.148
2—9787761 LETTER “E’ (Cap) . « « « v & . . 8.147
29787764 LETTER *X*" ¢ siawinin s 4 v a4 8.147
4—9787765 LETTER “‘E"* (Small) . . . . . .. 8.147
2=9787766 LETTER *IC* ., scoproizmn o = o 1 8.147
2=9787767 LETTER **U™ ; iiowias 4 % & § & 8.147
2=9787768 LETTER **T" i st % % @ » 8.147
2=9787769 LETTER “*I*" . wiwiersis o # @ o o 8.147
2=9787770 LETTER **W* , | ciooio o o o oo 8.147
18=2419751 NUT: : 5 & sisiwies 4 & 5 5% 8.148

. 4229516-17 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door 12.112
2—9777682 CLIP PKG. . . ... ... .. 12.118
9789537-38 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . .. 8.304
2=9777708: CLIP PKG: & s svicion oo % s 8.309
4229514-15 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . . . . 12.114
29777682 CLIP PKGi: & ¢ aiwais s o o 12.118

. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Frt. . 12.116
4588546 SCREW. . . . ¢ v v e 00 v o o 12.118
9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top . 12.116
14—588546 SCREW . . . . . . . o v v v o 12.118

. 9788946-47 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Rear. 12.116
4=588546 SCREW: + & s & w ewisiioie io o o 12.118

. 2—4229893 MLDG. PKG., Qir. Panel . . . . 12.116
2=9777703 CLIP PKG: + & s v iwivios o 12.118

17.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . . . . 8.054
. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . ... . 10.093

8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S

. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender = Rear . . 8.147
2—9777676 SPACER . . .. ... .. ... 8.147
49420621 NUT. : : scaiate o 5 ¢ o o a0 8.148

. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent. . . . . .. 10.707
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S

. 7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar = Drip . . . . .. 12.075
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S
7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side . 10.093
8=7693140/\CLIP:': 5 svavwnisisn 5 @ w wt o aie 10.096
6=4531604. SPACER ..o ccncve s o » o o oum 10.096

. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . ... 10.093
7=7693140 CLIP. « ¢ s oo % o # o 5@ 10.096
74531604, SPACER .. oiisnnio s o lois & 09 10.096

. 7647431-32 SCALP, Roof . . . . .« v o v o . 12.075
7648026 MOLDING, B/Wind. = Upper . 11.208
6—7693140°CLIP 5 & s w@anmi% v v s ¥ s 11.209
37660796 :SPACER:. . wwvevms w0 & & & 11.209
7653298-99 MOLDING, Belt. . . . . .. .. 12.116
47669865 CLIP i+ » & sevaesa i i oo 12.118
A=7669866CLIP s « @ oavane v @@ o s 12.118
7649794-95 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . . 11.208
6=7693VA0 :CEIP & & o o waiemso w0 & 8 11.209
A=7660796:SPACER. ¢ o sioioiioiin % o = o » 11.209
7684030-31 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. . 11.208
8=7693140 CLIP = % o v s sveunie % @ = * 11.209
2=7660796 SPACER. + o a0 0 oinio s o o s 11.209



Key Qty. Part No.

¥

10.

112

38

. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ...

1967 EXECUTIVE 4-DOOR SEDAN—5669 (W/2-TONE PAINT)

Name

2—-9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender
2—-9777709 CLIP PKG.

9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
12588546 SEREW.». »: « iovaziwzvise %)

2—9787761 LETTER “‘E' (Cap) « + % « o o
2=9787764 LEFTER " X" & siaveie s o e
4—9787765 LETTER *‘E"" (Small) . . . . .
2=97B7766; LEFTER €% .. . .e oo o000
2=9787767 LETTER W 5 sinnmie & 5 %
29787768 LETTER **T"" & o avwiisie & v

2—9787769 LETTER *‘1”

4229516~17 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door
2—-9777682 CLIP PKG.

9789537-38 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . .

2—9777708 CLIP PKG.

4229514-15 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . .

2—9777682 CLIP PKG.

. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Frt. .
4—588546 SCREW. . . . . .......

. 9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top .
14—588546 SCREW . . o v s v oo e o s

. 9788946-47 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Rear.

4—588546 SCREW

2—4229893 MLDG. PKG., Qtr. Panel
2—9777703 CLIP PKG.

9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . ..

2=9787770) LETTER **W** 5 & &l i oo
18=041975%: NUT. < © & avnveie i % 5

Group No.

12.116

..o 12118

12,116

« o 12,118

12.116

.. 12,118

12.116

.. 12,118

Key Qty. Part No.

13. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . .

20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

25.

26.

. 7685044-45 SCALP, Pillar Drip

Name

2—9777676 SPACER
4—9420621 NUT & ¢ i 056 5 = 5

. 7653457-58 MOLDING, At Vent. . .

. 4482778-79 SCALP, Frt. Door - Front

. 768497172 MOLDING, W/S - Side

8—7693140 CLIP © o s v v oo s
6—4531604 SPACER

. 4467600 MOLDING, W/S - Upper .

7=7693V40: CLIP: & 4 saiawie s o 4
7—4531604 SPACER. . . . .. ...

. 7629776-77 SCALP, Frt. Door - Upper

4482060-61 SCALP, Frt. Door - Rear . . . .

7648328-29 SCALP, Roof Drip . . . .

7646876-77 SCALP, Rr. Door - Front . . . .

7646845-46 SCALP, Rr. Door - Upper

7653296-97 MOLDING, Belt. . . . .
6—7587044 CLIP . . . o v e o 0o
2—=7669865 CLIP  « « smvwiie s %

7648027-28 MLDG., B/Wind. - Upr. &
14—7693140/ CLIP: & iw oo < s

7646796-97 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower

8=7613140 CLIP . . . ..cocie o s
3—7660796 SPACER. . . . ... ..

Group No.

8.147
8.147

10.707

v & s 12075
10.093
10.096
10.096

10.093
10.096
10.096

10.707
10.707
s @ se 12:075
10.772
10.772
12,116

12.118
12.118

Side . 11.208
11.209
11.209

11.208
11.209



@ (@9

o

1967 EXECUTIVE 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—5687 (W/SKIRTS)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No. Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 2-9788948 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Fender. . . . 8.147 10. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . . . . 10.093
29777709 CLIP PKG. + o oo v v .. 8.148 8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . ...... N.S.
2. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147 11. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . . 8.147
12588546 SCREW . . « » v oo v ... 8.148 D0T70876 SPACER wssios 5.5 5 ¢ uie 8.147
4—9420621 NUT . o oo oo 8.148
3 29767761 LETIER 2 (Cap)sicai 5100 4 4 8147 12. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent. . . . . . . 10.707
29787764 LETTER “X"" + v v v v v e n . 8.147 it il b o
4—9787765 LETTER “‘E” (Small) . . . . . . . 8.147 o Y SHSCREW wiwh ¥ 414 ¥ ¥ g %
S Tin0g LITL b BRI ha X ¢ ol 13. 7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar - Drip.. . . . . . 12.075
2-9787767 LETTER ““U™" . « o o v v v 8.147 i Aoy 8 .
2-9787768 LETTER “T" . o oo v v v .. 8.147 SR8 SCREW s & & vl ¢ i pB
2-97 7 R 147
b AN Sla 14. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side . ... 10.093
2-9787770 LETTER “V"" . . o o oo v ... 8.147
el ik - 8—7693140 CLIP . » « oo vvevee .. 10.096
6531604 BRACER oz & & o 56 5 5is 10.096
4. 2—4229518 MLDG. PKG., Door . . . . . . . 12.112 15. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . . 10.093
9-9777682 CLIP PKG. . . ..o .. ... 12.118 7—7693140 CLIP « o o o ve e 10.096
T dGAVE0H BBAGER v & 5 & s dien 10.096
5. 9789537-38 MLDG. PKG., Rocker . . . . . . 8.304
il el i R o 16. 7650002-03 SCALP, Roof . « . . + « + . . .. 12.075
i SATSTE. R, Wi~ s T 17. 7646717-18 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper. . 11.208
MG s 10—7693140 CLIP. « « o o v v v v 11.209
3—7660796 SPACER . « « o v v oo e .. 11.209
. 9788932~ . PKG., Skirt .« . . . .. 8.176
Tl 1 e kit i 18. 7647558-59 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side .. 11.208
e Il . 8—7693140 CLIP « + « o vve v e 11.209
8. 2—4229894 MLDG. PKG., Qitr. Panel . .. 12.116 AAACLORR SEACER, oumnn o 7 b e K20
R<RLTENG S BRGs cxm smasemm o 2 L 19. 7660862 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
87693140 CLIP « . v v ov vee e en 11.209
9. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . « « « « « . . . . 8.054 i € i e € e iy i

39



Key Qty. Part No.

¥

40

U

1967 BONNEVILLE 4-DOOR HARDTOP—6239 (W/BROUGHAM OPTION)

Name

9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
12—=588546 SCREW < v « = v & ¢ wiscie s o

. 9788951-52 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Lower .

2—9777711 CLIP PKG.

. 4229510-11 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door

2—9777681 CLIP PKG.

. 9788926-27 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . ..

2-9777708 CLIP PKG.

. 2—4229509 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . . . .

2—9777681 CLIP PKG.

2—4229899 MLDG. PKG., Frt. of W/Opng..
2=765810FClIP % 5 & & % Booultedns 5 5

9788936-37 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Front
4=588546 SCREW' . & « o o o ciwves & %

9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt. . .. ...

2—9789946 CLIP PKG.

4229891-92 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. .

2-9777702 CLIP PKG.

o 2=7681451 :LETTER: **BY" 5 & & wiavinwites % %
2—7681452 LETTER “O"". .. & ssvswie i
4—7681453 LETTER “*N'". . o o 00000 0 &
4—7681454 LETTER “E" ... oo voe s
2=7681455 LETTER: V" . & & o s % 5
2=7681456 LETTER“*I"™ ., & & w: oo ssvans w0 %
4~7681457 LETTERI™L' . . o o ciioieien o o

20—-3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/6"

WASHER: s 200 61 0 % o arasasminnios % %

Group No.

8.147
8.148

8.147
8.148

12.116
12.118

12.116
12.118

12.116
12.118

Key Qty. Part No.
1.

12,

15

16.

17.

18.

19:

20.

21.

22,

Name

9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . v . v v ..

7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . .. ..
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . .
2—9777676 SPACER . . ... ... 0...
4=9420621 NUT ; 5 5 5 ¢ siaios s % &%

. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent . ... ..
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar = Drip . . . . . .
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ...

7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side

8=7693140:/CLIP =& « & « « wvevmsiraca % % %
6—4531604 SPACER: . .« o sic oo oo o o o

4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . .
7=7693VA0: CLIP .« « & o « wnneves % % o %
7—4531604 SPACER. . . . . . v v v v o o

7647431-32 SCALP, Roof

2—7681947 PLATE, ‘‘Brougham™ . . . . ...
4=7580794 NUT = & ¢ v s vwwinin e s & &

7648206 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper

6=7693140 ' CLIP 5 i 5 & & sioieie s 4 % 55
3=7660796 SPACER. « « o cwsivis s o % &

7649794-95 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side

6=769B140 CEIP: .. o « o « wiisiiwimnio o o i o
4—7660796 SPACER. . . . . ... .....

7684030-31 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. .
8=7693140. CLIP = « « « « sezomin % % & 9
2—7660796  SPACER: . « & ciovorimie s v v s

Bonnevilia

Group No.

8.054



1967 BONNEVILLE STATION WAGON-—6245

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12—588546 SCREW: & & o o s sis s s & & % 8.148
2. 9788951-52 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Lower . 8.147
2=977771) CLIP'PKG: « susiveivis i s 8.148
3. 4229510-11 MLDG. PKG., Frt. Door . ... 12.112
2=07776B1 \CLIP"PKG::  sristisismms ) 4 om c2 12.118
4. 9788928-29 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . .. .. 8.304
2—9777708 CLIP PKG. . . . ..o v v o 8.309
5. 2—4229509 MLDG. PKG., Rr. Door . . . . . 12.114
2=9777681 CLIP: PKG: " & sisinion oo o 12.118
6. 2—4229898 MLDG. PKG., Frt. of W/Opng.. 12.116
2=7858102 CLIP. & 5 4 o & siaiwio e is w o 12.118
7. 9788930-31 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Frt. . 12.116
4~588546 SCREW:: = i & wi aiverfarioiss i var e 12.118
8. 9788944-45 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Top. 12.116
14—588546 SCREW . © + o v v o v 0 0 0 o o 12.118
9. 9788942-43 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Rear. 12.116
4=588546 'SCREW: « 4 « o wuswssie e o o 12.118
10. 4229904-05 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=—9777702 CLIP PKG. . . e oo o oo o 12.118
11 1—7681451 LETTER **B*’, R.H. ... .o o 12.116
1=7681452 LETTER O™, RH. < v s v o 12.116
2—-7681453 LETTER ““N"’, RH. .. ..... 12.116
2—-7681454 LETTER “*E’’, RH. .. ... .. 12.116
1—-7681455 LETTER **V'’, RH. ..+ o 12.116
1—-7681456 LETTER ““1”’, R.H. .. ... .. 12.116
2~=7681457 'LETTER **L*% R.Hu oo o oo 0 12.116
10—3/32" I.D. x 13/64" 0.D. x 1/16"
WASHER 5% 5 5 s sl oaeeics 5 5 N.S.
10=9419763 NUT. . o o o v s o0 oo o o« 12.118
1—-7681744 LETTER *B”’, LH. ....... 12.116
1—-7681745 LETTER ‘O, L.H. .. ... .. 12.116
2—-7681746 LETTER “N'°, L.H. ....... 12.116
2—-7681747 LETTER ““E”’, LH. ....... 12.116
1=7681748 LETTER “V'". LH: w« s o o o « s 12.116
17681749 LETTER I, LH. « .%o o 12.116
2~7681750 LETTER L’ LiH; %% 5 % 5 o s 12.116
20—7600028 CLIP. . . . v v v v v v v v w 12.118
12. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . . .. 8.054

Key Qty. Part No.

13. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

27.

28.
29.

Name

8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW w555 5 6 5 s

. 9788959-60 MLDG.
2-9777676 SPACER
4—9420621 NUT .

. 7653457-58 MOLDING, At Vent
. 4482778-79 SCALP,

s 7585044-45 SCALP,

PKG.,

Fender - Rear . .

Frt. Door = Front . . . .

Pillar = Drip . . . . ..

8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . ... ...

8—7693140 CLIP

6—4531604 SPACER
. 4467600 MOLDING,

7—7693140 CLIP

7—4531604 SPACER

7629776-77 SCALP,
4482060-61 SCALP,
4468346-47 SCALP,
7646876-77 SCALP,
7663380-81 SCALP,
7648198-99 SCALP,

7639450-51 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind.

14—7693140 CLIP
2—4501000 CLIP
2—#8-18 x 3/8"

. 7684971-72 MOLDING, W/S - Side

W/S - Upper

Frt. Door - Upper . . .
Frt. Door = Rear. . . . .
Roof = Front . « o & o
Rr. Door = Front . . ..
Rr. Door - Upper. . . .
Rr. Door - Rear. . . ..
= Upr. .

SCREW

10—4531604 SPACER . . . . . .. ... ..

7639392-93 MOLDING, Qtr. Wind.

12—7693140 CLIP
6—4501000 CLIP
6—#8-18 x 3/8"

= Lwr. .

.............

SCREW s v o o o wiorie

10—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ... ..

7646851-52 SCALP,

Roof = Rear. . . .. ..

2—7647286 ESCUTCHEON, Qtr. Window . .



1.

10.

1967 BONNEVILLE CONVERTIBLE COUPE—6267 (428 ENGINE)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9787948-49 EMBLEM, ‘428" . .. ... .. 8.147
6=9420621 NUT- v 155 5 & .s8mie s e 8.148
9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12—588546 SCREW . . « « v v 0o 00 v o 8.148
9788951-52 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Lower .  8.147
297777V CUPPKG:. < & ooz s s 5 8.148
9788926-27 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . .. .. 8.304
2= CLIPPKG:: & 5 eviavming s © 8.309
4229512-13 MLDG. PKG., Door. . . . . .. 12.112
29777681 CUP PKG: . o w6 % % 12.118
4229900-01 MLDG. PKG., Frt. of W/Opng.. 12.116
6=7658102 'CLIP ¢ % 5 5 & o swwvm s % 3 12.118
9788936-37 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Frt.. 12.116
4—588546 SCREW. . o o ¢ v s.0 0000 o s 12.118
. 9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt. . ... .. 8.176
2—9789946 CLIP PKG. . . o o oiniio s o o 8.176
4229891-92 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777702.CEIP PKG..: o o wooisieis w o 12.118
2—=7681451 LETTER: “‘B*™ & & & o/ it o o 5 12.116
2—7681452 LETTER '@« = s vimiesstis 6 % o 12.116
4=7681453 LETTER **N™', . . v wiwim s o 12.116
4—7681454 LETTER “E™ . .. ........ 12.116
27681455 LETTER™ V" & « & s 5 5 4 12.116
2—=7681456  LETTER: “*I*" o, & & swmvsimiss o & 4 12.116
4—7681457 LETTER L% . . o o emimis = » 12.116
20—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WASHER: s w0 a0 4 6% sniscisionves 36 % N.S
20—=2419763 NUT:. o & » o & ssecoee w & » 12.118

42

Key Qty. Part No.

11.

12.

Name

9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . ...

7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . .
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

. 9788969-70 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . .
2=9777676:SPACER.. s » wapsren » & & & 6
4—=9420621 NUT . . .. .. v v v v v v

. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent. . . . ...
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ...

. 7600994-95 MOLDING, Pillar - Finish . . .
10—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . .. .....
2—#8-18 x 3/8" HEX SCREW . ... ..
2—4409925 SCREW . . . . v v v v v n .

. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side
8=7693140:CLIP . .o/ « o ssiovioiso 0 @ = 4

4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. ..
7=7693V40:CLIP"; s &+ & svwvwne o 5 @ 3 o

. 7584209 HEADER . . . . . . v v v v v ...
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . ... ..
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

. 3917770-69 MLDG. PKG., Finish . .. ...
12=7672609. CLIP; » & & ¢iiswia 55 o 9 %

Bonneville

8.147
8.147
8.148

10.707
N.S.

10.093
N.S.
N.S.

10.096

10.093
10.096
10.096

10.093
10.096
10.096

10.093
N.S.
N.S.

12.116
12.118
N.S.



1.

(10) (1) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)

1967 BONNEVILLE 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—6287

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . . 8.147
12588546 SCREW s & « s + + <%isia e s & 8.148
. 9788951-52 MLDG. PKG., Fender. . . . . . 8.147
2=97777YV CLIP:PKG:: & o swvavs oo o 8.148
. 9788926-27 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . .. 8.304
2=9777708 ‘CLIP PKG. . & oiois isiieio o o 8.309
. 4229512-13 MLDG. PKG., Door. . . . . . . 12.112
2=977768Y: CUP:PKG:: & v swwisivovi s = 12.118
. 4229900-01 MLDG. PKG., Frt. of W/Opng.. 12.116
6~=7658109: CLIP . 5 o & o & s/aiwiiio 7o o o 12.118
9788936-37 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Front 12.116
4588546 SCREW . ... ... ... ... 12.118
9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt. . . . . .. 8.176
2—9789946 CLIP PKG. .. ... 0o .. 8.176
4229891-92 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. . 12.116
2=9777702 CLIP PKG:. & « isevimie oo o 12.118
2=—7681451 LETTER “*B®" 4 & & 5679 % & & 12.116
2=7681452 LETTER *‘Q™: < & svpoiico o & 12.116
4—7681453 LETTER **N" . . ¢ oo 0000 » o 12.116
4—7681454 LETTER:'E*™ . o o ioioiolo = s 5 12.116
2—7681455 LETTER V™ & & & samenys 6 % 12.116
2=7681456 LETTER *I”*" . < o wisoimpe o e 12.116
4~7681457 LETTER*'L" . o « sosioiwinio s o 12.116
20—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WASHER  svmis v e i) & N.S.
20=9419763 NUT: s w « « o wss v 0 12.118
9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . ... .. 8.054

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
11. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ... 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . .... N.S
12. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . . 8.147
D<=97T7676 SPACER. s o sibiisiioiois & o 5 » 8.147
A=9420621 :NUT. % = & & svarwiss o @ o & 8.148
13. 7653453-54 MOLDING, At Vent . ... .. 10.707
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
14. 7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar = Drip . . . . .. 12.075
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
15. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . . . 10.093
8—7693140 CLIP . . . v v v v v e e n 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER. . . . . . oo . ... . 10.096
16. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . . 10.093
7—7693140 CLIP . .+ v v v e vee o 10.096
7—4531604 SPACER . . . . ..o ... .. 10.096
17. 7650002-03 SCALP, Roof . « » v v v v o v u . 12.075
18. 7646717-18 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . 11.208
10=7693140 CLIP. « v « wvwiovern o o % & & 11.209
3—7660796 SPACER . . . o v v v v ... 11.209
19. 7647558-59 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side. . . 11.208
8=7693140 CLIP. + & « 5 ssiven % % & & s 11.209
4—7660796 SPACER. . . v v v v v v v v .. 11.209
20. 7660862 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . 11.208
8—7693V40CLIP & = o s s w0 53 & 53 11.209
8—7660796 SPACER. . . . . . oo v .. .. 11.209



1967 GRAND PRIX 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE—6657 (W/CORDOVA TOP & SKIRTS)

Key Qty. Part No.

Name Group No.

1. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
12—588546 SCREW . .

2. 2—-9788169 EMBLEM, “GP™" . ... ... ..

4—176464 SCREW
4-#10 WASHER

3.* 9788934-35 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . ..
2—9777708 CLIP PKG.

3**9789890-91 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . . .
2—-9777708 CLIP PKG.

4.* 9788936-37 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. - Frt. .

4—588546 SCREW

5. 9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt . . . .. ..
2—9789946 CLIP PKG.

6. 4229902-03 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. .
2-9777702 CLIP PKG.

7. 2—7664337
4—7664338
2—7664339
2—7664340
27664341
2—7664342
2—7664343
2—7664344

LETTER
LETTER
LETTER
LETTER
LETTER
LETTER
LETTER
LETTER

G
R
A
LN
wp’?
pr

e

g

16—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"

WASHER

8.147
8.148

8.304
8.309
N.S.

8.304
8.309

8.304
8.309

12.116
12.118

8.176
8.176

12.116
12.118

12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116

Gromd Prix

Key Qty. Part No. Name

8.

9.

9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . .. ..

7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . ...
8—78-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

. 9788959-60 MLDG. PKG., Fender - Rear . .
29777676 SPACER . : . iiiaviaia o s & & &
4=942062] NUT 5 s « o ssssisie o © & oo

. 7670128-29 SCALP, Pillar - Drip . . . . . .
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side .
8=7693140 CLIP: = + s ¢ visis@i a5 & 9 5
6—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ... ..

. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . .. ..
7=7693VA0:CLIP' % & & ¢ svwvsrsii v % % %
7—4531604 SPACER. . . . o v v v ¢ o o u

. 7656016~17 MOLDING, Door - Window. . .
8—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . ... ..

. 4481726-27 SCALP, Roof . . . . . . . .. ..

. 7648130-31 MOLDING, Qtr. Window . . . .
6—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . . ...

7646665-66 SCALP, Roof - Rear. . . . . ..

. 7648714-15 MOLDING, Belt. . . . ... ..
8—7/73198%: CLIP' % % % % 5 s oleivies & %6
2=766907FCLIP:v: s 5 i i an wirevaissnss w5 o
2=9419764 NUT < & 5 5w 5 worerconmie 5 &

*FIRST TYPE—USE THESE PKGS. WITH REAR WHEEL OPENING FRONT CAP &

REAR WHEEL OPENING COVER MOLDING.

**SECOND TYPE—USE THIS ROCKER MOLDING FOR THOSE MODELS NOT HAVING
REAR WHEEL OPENING FRONT CAP & NO REAR WHEEL OPENING COVER MOLDING.

44



1967 GRAND PRIX CONVERTIBLE COUPE—6667 (428 ENGINE & SKIRTS)

Key Qty. Part No. Name

1. 9787948-49 EMBLEM, *“428"". . . . ... ..
69420621 NUT: .. o.oins s s 0 = o e mnans

2. 9788940-41 MLDG. PKG., W/Opening . . .
12588546 SCREW & 55 5 5 5 5 o oiaieials

3. 2—9788169 EMBLEM, “GP” . . .. ... ..
4—176464 SCREW. . . . . v o v v v v v ..
4—#10 WASHER. . . . . o oo v e e s

4.*9788934-35 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . ..

2—9777708 CLIP PKG.

4x*9789890-91 MLDG. PKG., Rocker. . . . ..

2—9777708 CLIP PKG.

5.%9788936-37 MLDG. PKG., W/Opng. = Frt. .
4—588546 SCREW. ¢ s o s o o o s s aas

6. 9788932-33 MLDG. PKG., Skirt. . . .. ..

2—9789946 CLIP PKG.

7. 4229902-03 MLDG. PKG., Rr. of W/Opng. .

2-9777702 CLIP PKG.

8: 12=7664337 LETIER *'G"" s s = « o o eieiwnisice
4=7664338 [LETTER "R .« s o o = 5 sioyeirose
27664339 LETTER “*A™ 5 & & » & & sinisiei
2=7664340 LETTER N . i & & & evarisvisii
2—7664341 LETTER “D**., . « & « o scieiiioise
2—=7664342 LETTER “*P*" . 0 s o s o o0 wiie s
2—7664343 LETTER I 4 i & « v & v oo
2—7664344 LETTER **X" © v o o o ¢ o6 o we

16—3/32" 1.D. x 3/64" O.D. x 1/16"

WASHER: & sswie s e 3 & & dowmian

Group No.

12.116
12.118

12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116
12.116

N.S.
12.118

8.054

10.

1.

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . . . .. 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ... .. N.S
9788969-70 MLDG. PKG., Fender = Rear . . 8.147
2-9777676 SPACER. . . . . . . v v .. .. 8.147
A=9420621 INUIT. vu. 5.5 05 & 3 stvmtsse % & 8.148

. 7653451-52 MOLDING, At Vent. . . . ... 10.707
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . .... N.S

. 7600994-95 MOLDING, Pillar = Finish . . . 10.093
10—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . .. ... .. N.S
2—#8-18 x 3/8" HEX. SCREW . . . . . . N.S.
24409925 SCREW . ¢ « ¢ o oo s o0 o & 10.096

. 7684973-74 MOLDING, W/S - Side. . . . . 10.093
8—=7693V40 /CLIP s s 5 . & 5 5 swwesus » & 10.096
6—4531604 SPACER . . . . . .o v v ... 10.096

. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper . . . . . 10.093
7=7693140 CLIP . . . v v v v v v v us e 10.096
7—4531604 SPACER . . . . .. ...... 10.096

s 750U209 HEADER wue 6 46 o o sivestinisige % 10.093
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S

. 7646822-23 MOLDING, Door - Window. . . 10.707
4—78-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . v v . . . . . N.S.
2—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S

. 7645838-39 MOLDING, Qtr. Window. . . . 11.031
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ..... N.S
7698286-87 MOLDING, Finish . . ... .. 12.116
13—7672609 CLIP. . « . v v oo e v n 12.118
5—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . .. ...... N.S

*FIRST TYPE—USE THESE PKGS. WITH REAR WHEEL OPENING FRONT CAP

& REAR WHEEL OPENING COVER MOLDING.
**SECOND TYPE—USE THIS ROCKER MOLDING FOR THOSE MODELS NOT HAVING

REAR WHEEL OPENING FRONT CAP & NO REAR WHEEL OPENING COVER MOLDING.



1967 CATALINA-EXECUTIVE—2 + 2
FRONT END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 11-35-45-69 STYLES

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
V.: 9787016 EXT:, Fender iiviwie s = 4 & & & o 8.131
29419402 SCREW. .o ;o iono 0 s s loi w0 57 8.977
2—-11/32" 1.D. x 7/8" O.D. WASHER. . . . N.S.
3=9419844 NUT . & svevsiaosa o m e & o &% 8.921
2120375 NUL & ;5% m%% 5 7 855 a0 8.915

2. 7684971 MLDG., W/S - Side . . . ..... 10.093
4=7693140; CLIP .: & wouvivin % 0 % % o o 10.096
3=4531604 SPAGER iz aie & i & o o o 10.096

3. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . ... ... 8.054
4. 4467600 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . .. 10.093
7—7693V40 CLIP 5 3 v amsiats 5% 55 & 6.4 10.096
74531604 SPACER.. . .c.co o6 o 5 0 0 o s 10.096

5. 7657434 MLDG., W/S - Lower . ... ... 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . .. ... .. N.S

6. 7684972 MLDG., W/S - Side . . ... ... 10.093
4=7893140 CLIP ;o v onomonie %0 % 5 56 10.096
34531604 -SPACER:: «irs:61510 % w % 5 5 6 10.096

7. 9787017 EXT., Fender. . . . . . .. ... .. 8.131
2=9419402: SCREW +: & vinmiore w4 6 5 & & 8.977
2-11/32" 1.D. x 7/8" O.D. WASHER . . . N.S.
3—9419844 NUT . . . ... ... ..... 8.921
2=120375. MNUT . o & evewnwice 4 5 w5 © & ¢ 8.915

8. 9787078 BEZEL, Upper = R.H. .. ... .. 2.728
9787080 BEZEL, Lower - R.H. . . ... .. 2.728
6=380382" NUT . + ¢ w e mm @ @ @ s 2.729
6=9414754 SCREW i = vvcvisim s 4 % % o o 8.977

Q.. 9786707 GRILEE, RiH:. i o.cnsimis oo o o o3 1.266
10. 9786234 PANEL, Center . . . . . . .. ... 1.266
1=94019844 NUT = = = suswnmns o+ & 3 8.921
6—9/32" I.D. x 1" O.D. WASHER . . .. N.S
6-1/4"-20 x 5/8" SCREW . . . . ... .. N.S

10 9788410 EMBLEM . & = o o aiianiain & % & o ¢ 7.831
1=9786887 PAD: =5 v 5 S ahmio s s & o 7.831
2==120875" NUT = = = o ecosremmons w1 & & a6 8.915

12 9786708 GRIELE <EH:: o i s 5 v oos 1.266
13. 4519024 PLATE;, “*2+2" | i o%i0 5 o 5 o 1.303
20420820 INUT < .« 7 % s s © & 5w 1.303

14. 9788403 PLATE, ‘‘Pontiac™. . . . .. .. .. 1.303
2==9420224:INUT : % 5 5 s olsdain G o o o 1.303

15. 9787079 BEZEL, Upper - L.H. .. ... .. 2.728
9787081 BEZEL, Lower = L.H. .. ... .. 2.728
6=380382 NUT ¢ v & 2 s siwieints 5 & & 3 2.729
6—=9414754 SCREW . . . . . . .. ... .. 8.977

46

1967 BONNEVILLE FRONT END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 39 & 87 STYLES

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
.. -97870)6 EXT:; Fender %is.5 & % 5 & sviveiaie 8.131
29419402 SCREW .« v o o « 4 o o s 0s oo 8.977
2—-11/32" I.D. x 7/8" O.D. WASHER. . . N.S.
3=9419844 NUI sz 5 5 5 & saneas 8.921
2120375 " INUT: - oo e = iorins 1ot 1ig S icons 8.915

2. 7684973 MLDG., W/S - Side . . ... ... 10.093
A=7693140 CLIP " vivniv 5 o v o el 10.096
3—4531604 SPACER . . . « o o v s o0 oo 10.096

3. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . .. ... 8.054
4. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . . 10.093
7—7693140 CLIP . . . . .. ... ..... 10.096
74531604 SPACER' ¢ vin s 10 a1 5 snveyons 10.096

5. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower . ... . 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . ... ..... N.S.

6. 7684974 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . .. .. 10.093
47693140 CLIR: _ ;% e n i ww o sivves 10.096
3—4531604 SPACER . .. ... 0o 0o 10.096

75 "QTBTONT: EX Ty - FONARE: civuvre o 10y vss &0 st et 8.131
2=9419402 SCREW. :.svaisi 5.5 a5 a0k i 8.977
2—-11/32" I.D. x 7/8" O.D. WASHER. . . N.S.
3=9419844. NUT . ..o om0 5 5w 8.921
2=120375 MNUT: ; svacvme s @ @ o oaisie 8.915

8. 9787078 BEZEL, Upper = R.H. .. ... .. 2.728
9787080 BEZEL, Lower - R.H. . ... ... 2.728
6=380382 MNUT: » v @ 5 5 & s 2.729
6=9414754: SCREW' sl s e 5 o0aiig 8.977

9. 9786707 'GRILLE,; R onute o @ i o 5osiients 1.266
10. 9786234 PANEL, Center . . . . . . .. ... 1.266
1=9419844: NUT . o sisiams 5s 6 5 5 o 8.921
6—9/32" 1.D. x 1" O.D. WASHER . . . . N.S.
6—1/4"-20 x 5/8" SCREW. . . . .. ... N.S.

V1. 29786750 GUARD::: & 5visieisi e is % 5 & olwiie 7.800
4—=9420621 NUT . . . . ... oo 8.921

12.. ‘9788410 EMBLEM ;. & : ivnvvmie & & @ acsvie 7.831
1=—9786887 PAD.: = ¢ saies a5 & i 7.831
2=120375 NUI . . «.ccnie ma o o sias 8.915

13.. 9786708 GRILLE, LiHi: om0 % & @ sens 1.266
14, 7666750 PLATE, ‘‘Bonneville’” . ... ... 1.303
3=9420621 NUT . . . ... ... ..... 1.303

15. 9787079 BEZEL, Upper - L.H. .. ..... 2.728
9787081 BEZEL, Lower - L.H. . ... ... 2.728
6—380382 NUT . ............. 2.729
6=JANATE4. SCREW ., o coiisiwics « o % ¥ o1 oo 8.977




1967 GRAND PRIX FRONT END VIEW
6667 (TYPICAL OF 67 STYLES)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 9786992 EXT., Fender. . . . . . .. .. ... 8.131
2—9419402 SCREW . . . . . v . v vt u .. 8.977
3120375 NUTs 55 5 ¢ ¢ vieaiss « & 4 8.915
3—17/64" 1.D. x 1/2" O.D. WASHER. . .  N.S
2—11/32" 1.D. x 7/8" O.D. WASHER. . . N.S
2. 7684973 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . . . .. 10.093
A=7693140CLIP = = = = » ssvsvn 5 5 % = 10.096
3=4531604. 'SPACER! = = = o sism s & o 10.096
3. 9787059 MOLDING, Hood . . . . . . . ... 8.054
4. 7584209 MOLDING, Header. . . . ... .. 10.093
4—#8-18 x 1/2" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S
4—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
5. 4467604 MOLDING, W/S - Upper. . . . . . 10.093
7=7893VADCLIP =« 5 ¢ & 5 = syl & & 10.096
7—4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ..... 10.096
6. 7657434 MOLDING, W/S - Lower. . . . . . 10.093
8—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
7. 7684974 MOLDING, W/S - Side . . .. .. 10.093
4—7693140 CLIP . . . . v v vi e e 10.096
3-4531604 SPACER . . . . ... ..... 10.096
8. 9786993 EXT., Fender . . . . . ....... 8.131
D=9AT402SCREW 2. &+ = & wssvisnaavs s % 8.977
S=120875" ‘N5 2 5 = & o simwmne s % 8.915
3—17/64" 1.D. x 1/2" O.D. WASHER. .. N.S
2—11/32" I.D. x 7/8" O.D. WASHER. . .  N.S.
9. 2—9786748 DOOR, H/Lamp . . . . . . . .. 2.728
10. 9786752 GRILLE, R.H. . . . o oo v .. 1.266
11. 2—9786750 GUARD . . . . » v v v v v v v .. 7.800
4=9420620 NUT . 5 5 5 & & sisaiew 5 5 5 8.921
12.: 978BAT0EMBLEM i« 12 = s = & s sz % @ 1 7.831
1—9786887 PAD . . . . . v vuv ... 7.831
2120375 NUT 5% 5% % 55 semmi s & 5 8.915
13. 9786259 PANEL, Center . . . . . . ... .. 1.266
1—9419844 NUT . . . . .o oo v .. 8.921
6—9/32" I.D. x 1" O.D. WASHER . . .. N.S
6—1/4"-20 x 5/8" SCREW. . . . . .. .. N.S.
14: 9786753 GRILLE; LiH:: 5 & « + soswnss % % o 1.266
15. 9787570 EMBLEM, “GP”. . . . . . . .. .. 1.303
2—9420224 NUT . . . . ..o vv v v 8.921

{2

1967 CATALINA REAR END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 11 & 69 STYLES

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
7648028 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . . . 11.208
7=7693VA0 CLIP o o\ o0 oiosaiso o2 & o sis 11.209
4=7660796:SPACER s avswins s &5 & o 11.209

. 7646797 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
4—=7693V40 CLIR s i o vwezatinio o 5 & & oo 11.209
2—=7660796 SPACER . . ¢ « « o v s oo oo 11.209

o 7663791 EMBLEM, Lid' . o veiaiies v 5 o o 12.182

10.
11.

2-5/32" |.D. x 1/2" O.D. x 3/16"
WASHER : 5 % ¢ & saimsien s w5 & 56 N.S.

2:=7616775 NUT: 5 v & s o & & @ & 12.183

. 7646796 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. . . . 11.208
A4=7893140: CLIP: -« 1o mxsnmvns & © » & s 11.209
2—7660796 SPACER . . ... ... .... 11.209

. 7648027 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .. 11.208
7=7693140CLIP % & ¢ sahisn s 7 5 8 50 11.209
4=7660796:SPACER sinisisin s % & s 11.209

. 4229623 MLDG. PKG., Paint . ... .... 12.116
1=9777683 CLIP PKG. v v sc % o s o & s 12.118
5958781 BEZEL, T/Lamps «:svmmimm o % & & @ 2.681

. 4229628 MLDG. PKG., Rear End . . .. .. 12.182
19777685 CLIPPKG: ewmm @ o 5 & @ 12.183
1=7663126 LETTER “'P* .cuvisivi % % o seoe 12.182
1=7663V27 LETTER “10O"" i.oroivie 0150 % o o o 12.182
1=7663128 LETTER N c:iicinie % 5 5 & & 12.182
1=7663129 LETTER ““T’" szinvava w5 & & 6 12.182
1=7663130) EETRER “M12*  ooavmumin s & v a0 o @ 12.182
1=7663131 LETTER “*A’ . .. e cio s o o s o o 12.182
1==7663132 LETIER “C' sisinian 5 & ss s 12.182

14—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WASHER: o o 0 0 o ansiimeim 2 0w = 56 N.S.

V4=9419763 NUT., 5 . o eversid @ e & 5.lete 12.183
5958782 BEZEL, T/Lamp . . . . . v o v v .. 2.681
4229624 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ... .. 12.116

V=9777683 CLIP PKG: s sinisis as 5 &5 12.118

47



1967 CATALINA STATION WAGON
REAR END VIEW

5235-45

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 3914081 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . .. ... .. 12.180
27658440 CLIRY 51 5 o sssarsaion o 55 % G 12.180
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S

2. 4468439 MOLDING, Side . . . . ...... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.

3. 4470736 MOLDING, Lower. . . . . . .. .. 12.180
E=449N306CLIP : 4. = & 5 o sissie s & 5 5 12.180

4. 4229554 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . .. .... 12.180
6=7657696 CLIP . . o v v v v vvuen .. 12.180
2—7657426 CLIP . . o v v v v vv s 12.180
2—#8-32 x 7/32" SCREW . . .. ... .. N.S

5. 4468416 MOLDING, Upper . . . . ... .. 12.180
4—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.

6. 4468438 MOLDING, Side . . .. ...... 12.180
3-#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . .. ..... N.S.

7. 3914082 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . .. ... .. 12.180
27656440 ICLIP 5 55, 5 5 5 5 smcionisne % % 4 12.180
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S

8. 7648446 EXT., At Lamp. . . . . . . ... .. 12.940
4—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . . . .. N.S.

9. 4229647 MLDG. PKG., Lower . . . . . . . . 12.180
1=9777691 CLIP PKG. . . . . o v o . .. 12.180

10. 1—7663094 LETTER “P"" . . . . . .. .... 12.180
17663095 LETTER O & s smimie s s 5 4 12.180
1—7663096 LETTER “N" . . ... ...... 12.180
1—7663097 LETTER “T*" . . . ... ..... 12.180
1—7663098 LETTER ““I”" . . . .. ...... 12.180
1—7663099 LETTER ““A” . . . ... ..... 12.180
V=7663100/ LETTER'C™ i + ssovaspmimion & 5 5 12.180
9—9419764 NUT . . . . v v v v v v .. 12.180

11. 7648445 EXT., At Lamp . . . . . . .. ... 12.940
4—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW. . ... .. N.S.

48

a
1967 EXECUTIVE SAFARI STATION WAGON
REAR END VIEW

5635-45

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 4468439 MOLDING, Side . . . . .. .... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.

2. 4470736 MOLDING, Lower . . .. ... .. 12.180
8=4491306+CLIP & % o s %% 5% 58 12.180

3. 4468416 MOLDING, Upper . . .. ... .. 12.180
4—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.

4. 7694487 PLATE, “Safari’. . . v v v v v u .. 12.180
2—9419764 NUT . . . . ..o v e .. 12.180

5. 4468438 MOLDING, Side . . ... .. ... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.

6. 7648446 EXT., At lamp . . . . .. ..... 12.940
4=1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . ... .. N.S.

7. 4229660 MLDG. PKG., (Sim. Wood). . . . . 12.180
7—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.

8. 4229659 MLDG. PKG., (Chrome)... . . ... 12.180
9—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.

9. 1—7663094 LETTER “P” . . . . .. ..... 12.180
1—7663095 LETTER “O" . . . . .. .. ... 12.180
1—7663096 LETTER “N” . . . . .. ..... 12.180
1—=7663097 LETTER ““T'* soiwivie o o 6 o & s 12.180
1—7663098 LETTER ““I' . . . . .. .. ... 12.180
1—7663099 LETTER “A™ . . . ... ..... 12.180
1=7663100 LETTER H9€™ iavaeis s 5 % % 5s 12.180
QIATOTEL IR v vir o1 orasisnsr tov 1 1 155 o2 12.180

10. 4229661 MLDG. PKG., (Painted). . . . . . . 12.180
7—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S.

11. 7648445 EXT., At Lamp . . . . .o v .. .. 12.940
4—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . . . .. N.S.

WOOD GRAINED TRANSFER MATERIAL—
TAIL GATE—10.354



1967 BONNEVILLE STATION WAGON
REAR END VIEW

6245

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 3914081 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . ... .. 12.180
2—7656440 CLIP . . . . v v oo v v e v o 12.180
1-#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . . . . .. N.S.
2. 4468439 MOLDING, Side . . .. ... ... 12.180
3-#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . . . ... N.S.
3. 4470736 MOLDING, Lower. . . . . . . . .. 12.180
6—4491306 CLIP . . . v v v oo e e et 12.180
4. 4468416 MOLDING, Upper . . ... .... 12.180
4-#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . . .. .. N.S.
5. 4229554 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . .. ... 12.180
6=7657696 CUP s =" 5 = & suiwmws 4 & 12.180
D=TE57426 CUIP o & & = 3 o saietale s & 4 12.180
2-#8-32 x 7/32" SCREW . .. ... ... N.S.
6. 4468438 MOLDING, Side . . . . .. .... 12.180
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
7. 3914082 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . . . ... .. 12.180
27656440 CLIP: .. . . « o s s coonie & & 12.180
1—#8-18 x 3/8" SCREW . . . . . .. ... N.S.
8. 4229646 MLDG. PKG., Rear . . . . . . . .. 12.116
1=9777690 CLIP PKG. . . o v o v v .. 12.118
9. 7648446 EXT., At Lamp . . . . . v v u .. 12.940
4-1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . .. .. N.S.
10. 4229656 MLDG. PKG., Lower . . . . .. .. 12.180
1=9777692 CLIP PKG. .+ v v v v v v vt 12.180
11. 7657800 EMBLEM . . . . . v v v v v v e e 12.180
B=0AT9764 WUT sans 5 1 & e 8.921
12. 4229656 MLDG. PKG., Lower . . . . .. . . 12.180
1—9777692 CLIP PKG. . . . . o ... .. 12.180
13. 7666750 PLATE, ‘‘Bonneville’” . . . ... .. 12.180

3—3/32" I.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WASHER : > srvonreime @ 5 & 5 wistacnns N.S.
30419763 NUT: v 0 w1 6 8 5 it wianie 8.921
14. 7648445 EXT., At Lamp . . . . . . . .. .. 12.940
4—1/4"-20 x 1-3/16" SCREW . . . . . .. N.S.
15. 4229645 MLDG. PKG., Rear. . . . . . . .. 12.116
1-9777690 CLIP PKG. . . . . o . o . .. 12.118

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 7649795 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . .. 11.208
3=7693V40'CLIP s & visiwio e % & o 5a 11.209
2—7660796 SPACER . . .. ... ..... 11.209
2. 7648031 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower. . . . 11.208
4=7693140"GLIP. & 4 v siceimie %% 5 & &% 11.209
1—-7660796 SPACER . ... ... ..... 11.209
3. 7648026 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .. 11.208
6=7693140:CLIP 5 & ssinicwin i & & 5 &0 11.209
3-7660796 SPACER. . . . . ... ..... 11.209
4. 7663791 EMBLEM, Lid: . o oosis e 5 5 & % & 12.182
2-5/32" 1.D. x 1/2" O.D. x 3/16"
WASHER  wi oo s o 5 st min i 5 5 5 5% N.S.
2=T616775 NUT .. & = cssmisme o 5 o oo 12.183
5. 7648030 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
4-7693M0 CLIP. .. = . sinwsfa s 5 & 0% 11.209
1=7660796 SPACER. o o imisiwin v » o o s 11.209
6. 7649794 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . .. . 11.208
3—7693140:CLIP ., o . o vrociinne e 5 s o5 11.209
2=7660796 - SPACER . . siwiwimia i & o @ 11.209
7. 4229625 MLDG. PKG., Paint. . . . . .. .. 12.116
1=9777683 CLIP PKGii sioiaiofp s & 5 & = 12.118
8. 5958781 BEZEL, T/Lamp: « s:isoev o o o o o 2.681
9. 4229628 MLDG. PKG., Rear End . . .. .. 12.182
1=9777685 CLIP PKGiv o o0 00 0 o o o o 12.183
10. 4229629 MLDG. PKG., Lower . . . . .. .. 12,182
1=0777685 CLIP PKG: «iimmva i & % & 12.183
VY. V=7663126 LETTER *'P*" .. o wio s o o o oo 12.182
17663127 LETTER ‘'O & wvowie % % & w @ 12.182
1=7663128" LETTER"*N"" ¢ s sisevan % w @ o 12.182
1=7663129 LETTER **T*% & & seicint & & o 5 12.182
1=7663130 'LETTER "I’ o o «iovosioce o 0 o 2 12.182
1=7663131 LETTER A" & & wosvsrsin o & = % 12.182
1==7663132 LETTER: *CY 4 s wwioiaie i io o s 12.182
14—3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WASHER o000 5 @ 9 w0ine: ssrosimims ion im0 N.S.
14=9419763 NUT: « & « @ o siwiviase o % 12.183
12. 7677697 ESCUTCHEON . & & dowme v s 12.182
13. 4229629 MLDG. PKG., Lower . . . . .. .. 12.182
19777685 CLIP PKG: & o oo wiwie o o s 12.183
14. 5958782 BEZEL, T/Lamp . . . . . v o v o .. 2.681
15. 4229624 MLDG. PKG., Paint . i wo o o« 12.116
1=9777683 CLIP PKG. « & & sivivo v o 12.118

N

- ———
= ﬂ'%"-"—(::—

Y- .[E:__@__z}

X

1

/
|
|

1967 EXECUTIVE 4-DOOR HARDTOP

REAR END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 39 STYLES (5639 SHOWN)



1967 BONNEVILLE CONVERTIBLE COUPE
REAR END VIEW
TYPICAL OF 67 STYLES (6267 SHOWN)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 3917769 MLDG. PKG., Finish . . ... ... 12.116
6=7672609: CLIP 0« w4 o & wamoece % & 12.118
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . ...... N.S
2. 3917770 MLDG. PKG., Finish . . . .. ... 12,116
8=7672709 CLIP s .56, % & & sisisiimie s % 12.118
3—#8-18 x 1/4" SCREW . . . . . ... .. N.S
3. 4229623 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ... .. 12.116
1=9777683 CLIP PKG: . o o o 0000 » 12,118
4. 5958783 BEZEL, T/Lamp . . . . . . . . . .. 2.681
5. 4229627 MLDG. PKG., Rear End . ... .. 12.182
19777684 CLIP PKG. ... ....... 12,183
6: 5958784 BEZEL; T/Lamp: : « « & swieis’s 4 & 2.681
7. 7666750 PLATE, “‘Bonneville’” . . . ... .. 12.182

3-3/32" I1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16"
WASHER . iuccorvo v o o o enismsans @ N.S.

3=9419763 NUT is5. = & o & u sgasavons % % 12.183
8. 4229622 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ... .. 12.116
V=9777683 CLIP: PKG. : & i wioiaiwie s 12.118

50

1967 CATALINA 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE
REAR END VIEW TYPICAL OF 87 STYLES
(5287 SHOWN W/2 4+ 2 OPTION)

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
1. 7649285 MOLDING, Belt. « v « o e s ¢ s « « 12.116
S=7731589: CLIP = w & & sosswrvissn o & % % % 12.118
E=7669079 CUP: & 5 s Sisams 2 8 5 3 12.118
I=9419764 NUT". .. » o scromieizaie o w s w 12.118

2. 7647559 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . ... 11.208
4~7639528 CLIP: < u's v sivmtene s o & 3 3 11.209
2—=7660796; SPACER: . o s o0 6506 2 5 5 s 11.209

3. 7660862 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
8=7639528 CLIP » & « s wwawiwm s 5 & o » 11.209
8—7664118' SPACER: ; « ssieiiin s 3 5 & o 11.209

4. 7646718 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper . .. 11.208
5=7639928 CLIP ., « « & wiwrzenasm s % % e 11.209
2—7660796 SPACER . . .......... 11.209

5. 4229644 MLDG. PKG., Paint . . ... ... 12.182
V=977768% CLIP:PKG. " . viece o s = & 12.183

6. 7646717 MLDG., B/Wind. - Upper . .. .. 11.208
5=7639528-CLIP/x 5 & 5 sisisw s % @ mo 11.209
2=7660796. SPACER:: s s o1 e wies o & 4 s 11.209

7. 4229643 MLDG. PKG., Belt . . .. ... .. 12.182
1=9777688 CLIP PKG.. . «aijpis o @@ 12.183

8. 7647558 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . ... 11.208
4=7639528. CLIP % 7 5 v oo oree @ o o8 11.209
2=7660796:SPACER: . «. +.aiisioie o o 0 w s 11.209

9. 7649284 MOLDING, Belt. . . ... ... .. 12.116
S=7/3N68RCLIPE & & s s e s % % w3 12.118
1=7669079°CLIP'Y, /s & & S ormaiois & % & 5 12.118
1=9419764 - NUT s . « o sipverw e o o 5@ 12.118

10. 4229625 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ... .. 12.116
1=9777683 CLIP PKG... o v v 00 o o 0 o s 12.118

11. 5958781 BEZEL, T/Ldmp « .w sisio e s « o & 2.681
12, 7663784 EMBLEM, Lid . ... ........ 12.182
2—5/32"1.D.x1/2"0.D.x 3/16" WASHER . N.S.
2=7616775NUT", . o o o wymimsse = = a0 12.183

13. 1=7663126 LETTER “*P*" . . cvwaio v o 5 o 12.182
1=7663127 LEVIER ‘O s ivisiionn s 5 % & & 12.182
1=7663128" LETTER *SN"% & o v iaio s 0 @ 0 @ 12.182

| =2663129" LETTER ™ T™ . o eciomorio ia o 5 # » 12.182
1=7663130: LETTER ““I”" <  svwvowe s 5 & o % 12.182
1=7663131 LETTER *A’’ . ssicmins < 5 s » 12.182
1=7663132 LETTER "!C" . .. o ere/n e 1o o e 12.182
14—3/32"1.D.x 13/64"0.D.x 1/16" WASHER  N.S.
149419763 NUT ; & o wayideca s & o @ 12.183

14. 4229628 MLDG. PKG., Rear End . . .. .. 12.182
1=09777685, CLIP"PKG.. .. ecrei0zeis 10 0 o0 12.183

15, 7663982 PLATE; “‘262" . i ciovmimie o s s 12.182
2-3/32"1.D.x13/64"0.D.x 1/16" WASHER N.S.
2=9419763 NUT ; = 5 5 s semma s o 5 & 12.183

16. 5958782 BEZEL, T/Lamp . « . « v v v v o v 2.681
17. 4229624 MLDG. PKG., Paint. . . . ... .. 12.116
1=9777683, CLIP:PKG: & cuisimis ¢ o 6 12.118



1.

1967 GRAND PRIX 2-DOOR SPORT COUPE 6657 REAR END VIEW

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No.
7648715 MOLDING, Belt ... ... .. .. 12.116
4=f73VG8Y CLIP 0 o 1o o o o ossopsonimsio 1o o1 12.118
1=7669079: CLIP: = 5 & © % siavaism 2 & & 12.118
V=9419764 NUT "« i« i o o o araterisise s s & 12.118

. 4478792 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side . ... 11.208
47639928 ' CLIP : 5 & s % s oy 5 5 & 11.209
2—4531604 SPACER! = « ¢ o soeiessie s s 11.209

. 7647142 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
4=7693140:'CLIP « & w « & & wawiws & 5 % 11.209
3—4531604 SPACER . . .. ........ 11.209
7648705 MOLDING, Belt . . ... ... .. 12.121
9=7587044. CLIP 5 « » & s 5 wosptswsve % w @ 12.118
4477724 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Upper. . . . 11.208
67639528 CLAPY. o ¥ ¥ vaseew B s s 11.209
3=A53V604 - CLIP % » = & o wsvisiayiana & & % 11.209
7647141 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Lower . .. 11.208
4=7693V40CCLIP o o st (ot & spimissiobin 51 5 s 11.209
3-4531604 SPACER. . « o s wvsisio s 4% 11.209

Key Qty. Part No. Name Group No
7. 4478791 MOLDING, B/Wind. - Side 11.208
4=7639528 CLIP &+ « o v wveveweim 5 & 5 @5 11.209
2—4531604 SPACER . . .. ... ..... 11.209
8. 7648714 MOLDING, Belt. . . ... .. ... 12.116
A=T731589 CLIP: &% & o sanaiss % & % & % 12.118
1=7669079 " CEIP. o. v saimzr s % & 5t & 12.118
1=9419764 NUT . . s o v cmen o 00 oo 12.118
9. 4229640 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ... .. 12.116
1=9777686. CLIP PKG.: =i 55 % & 3 & 12.118
10. 4229642 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ..... 12.182
VN=2777687 CLIP PKGis. .v:covsive 5105 v 4w o 12.183
V1. 7657958 PLATE, “GP* oo wimsie o 0 o o o 12.182
2-3/32" 1.D. x 13/64" O.D. x 1/16" . . N.S.
2=9421827 NUT s « srsswiniess o & & & 8.921
12. 4229639 MLDG. PKG., Paint . .. ... .. 12.116
V=9777686 CLIP PKG:. om0 % & & o0 12.118

51



Part No.

9777680

9777681

9777682

9777683

9777684

9777685

9777686

9777687

9777688

9777689

9777690

52

CLIP PACKAGE CONTENTS ARE IDENTIFIED IN THE FOLLOWING LIST.
ALL COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR SEPARATE SERVICE EXCEPT THOSE ITEMS MARKED NOT SERVICED (N.S.)

Qty. Name

CLIP PKG.
2—7601223 CLIP . .
3—=7657720 CLIP . .
2—7707800 SCREW .

CLIP PKG.
2—7648305 CLIP. . .
5—7656277 CLIP. . .
2—7707799 SCREW .
5—4492963 SCREW .

CLIP PKG.
5—4403445 CLIP. . .
2—4490167 CLIP. . .
2—7707850 WASHER

CLIP PKG.
1—4411604 SCREW .
2—4887056 WASHER
2—9419763 NUT. . .

CLIP PKG.
4-4871098 WASHER .
4-7616775 NUT. . .

CLIP PKG.
6—7715545 WASHER
6—9419763 NUT. . .
6—4501682 WASHER

CLIP PKG.
1—4411604 SCREW .
2—4485531 WASHER
2-7616775 NUT . .

CLIP PKG.
16—4871098 WASHER
16—7616775 NUT . .

CLIP PKG.
2—4532762 SCREW .
2—4825958 CLIP . .
5—7587044 CLIP . .
5—4492963 SCREW .

CLIP PKG.
7—4877816 NUT . .
7—7583551 WASHER

CLIP PKG.
1—4879432 SCREW .
1—4894059 CLIP . .
3—7584569 CLIP . .

Group No.

........

Part No.

9777691

9777692

9777693

9777694

9777695

9777696

9777697

9777698

9777699

9777700

9777701

Qty. Name Group No.
CLIPAPKG:, & suwoiients o & @ & o avdies 12.180
5—4887056 WASHER . . ... ... 12.180
2—9419766 NUT & o o s o s o aas 8.921
2—=9421827 NUT' 0. 4 « o o & srse 8.921
CEIP'PKG:: 3 s & % » s aiois 12.180
1-4871644 SCREW . .. ... ... N.S.
4—4894059 CLIP: oo o o « w o sioie 12.118
V=7649377 CLIPL v cc-co o i fo: 0 wioio 12.183
CLIPCPKG::  w simanisnss % % % i s 12.118
4—4879431 SCREW . .. ... ... N.S
4=—7657089 CLIP ..o o o v o o o 0 12.118
CEIP-PKG: & w5 % o 5 o4 12.118
14490167 CLIP. w s:c w0 0 & oo 12.118
1—4490959 SCREW . . . ... ... N.S.
4=7674304 CLIP' . ... s o 5o o o0 12.118
1—7645439 SCREW . .. ... ... N.S.
CEIPIPKG: o v smveven @ o & s e 12.118
V=4490167 CLIP: vv50 14 5 0 0 % 0% 12.118
4—7674304 CLIP . ... ...... 12.118
1—7645439 SCREW . .. .... .. N.S.
CUPIPKG:: i smnsovsvse o it a0 12.118
44777622 CUIP: 5.0 0 & % w5 oo 12.118
1—7666748 CLIP . ... ...... 12.118
1—7666749 CLIP w.sis's s o 4 o o 4 12.118
2—7681463 SCREW . . . ... ... 12.118
CLEIPPKG: o v smeimnpraor e e o 0% 12.118
1=4490167 CLIP . ¢ o:0.0 00 o o« 12.118
5=7674304:CLIP. ‘5s/wis v %% % & o 12.118
1—7645439 SCREW . . . .. .. .. N.S.
CLIPPKG:,  ioie ot s wrerssmmonie orse; o o 12.118
3—4879432 SCREW . .. ... ... N.S.
4—7653468 CLIP . . ........ 12.118
4—4492963 SCREW . . . ... ... 11.209
CLIPPKG., 1 5 5w swersmoiss o @ o @ » 12.118
2—4528486 NUT . ... ...... 8.176
2—7694070 WASHER . . . .. ... N.S.
CLIPEPKG: i 5 4« svavmsmiasts % i o 4 12.118
1-4409925 SCREW . . . ... ... 10.096
2—7699439 CLIP . ... ...... 12.118
2—9419764 NUT .. ........ 8.921
CLIP'PKGS 5 5w o @ ssanaraw % 5 66 12.183
6=4532762 SCREW' o vievmiie & « i » N.S.
67658311 CLIP" .. o cervoioia o 00119 12.183



Part No. Qty. Name Group No. Part No. Qty. Group No.

9777702 CLIP PKG. + v v ve e e e e e e 12.118 9777709 CLIP PKG. + o v v v oo s 8.148
4—4879432 SCREW . . . . . . . .. N.S. 29784505 CLIP. . . . . . ... .. 8.148
47657089 CLIP. » » v o o vn 12.118 2—9419751 NUT. « « v oo v v v .. 8.921
A BAOBINE CLIB, 505 % 3 5 3o 12.118
9777703 CLIP PKG. + v v v e e e ee e e e 12.118
9—dd03445 CLIP. . o o o v v v v 12.118 9777710 CLIP PKG. v v v eee oo v s 8.309
14817162 G- 55505 5 5 & 5 : 12.118 1—9417943 SCREW s < = « 5 & v N.S.
1—7584569 CLIP. + . v v v v v 11.032 1-9426567 SCREW . . . . .. ... 8.977
1=9419763 NUT. . + v o o v v s 8.921 1—9781633 NUT . . .. ...... 8.309
6—9777746 RETAINER. . . . . . . . 8.309
6~9414722 SCREW . . . . ... .. 8.977
9777704 CLIP PKG. .+ o v v v vv e 12.118 2-9777756 RETAINER. . . . . . . . 8.309
13—4403445 CLIP . » o v v v v v o s 12.118 2—-9422601 SCREW . . . . . . ... N.S.
1=ABI7V82 CLIP < s & & & & 12.118 1—9781949 SPACER . . . . . . ... 8.309
1—7584569 CLIP . + o o o« . . . 11.032
1—9419763 NUT . + o o o\ . . . 8.921
9777711 CLIP PKG. « v v veeee e e 8.148
DTEEBN09 CLIP: % i s 4 5 5 & 5 8.148
9777705 CLIP PKG. .+ o v v 12.180 24461935 SCREW . . . ... ... 12.118
27669079 BOLT « « o v v v v .. 12.118
57584569 CLIP . . . . v\ ... 11.032
9419764 NUT & 5ioones s 5 5 4 8.921 QT8 G E: ¥ « saceieh & & & B6w 8.309
5588546 SCREW . ........ 8.148
6—9414722 SCREW . . . . .. ... 8.977
9777706 CLIP PKG. v v vve e e e 12,118 29788246 RETAINER. . . . . . . . 8.309
1—120391 WASHER . ....... N.S. 1—9419763 NUT. . . . . . . ... 8.921
24490167 CLIP .+« v v v v e 12.118 1—9788267 RETAINER. . . . . . .. 8.309
2-7681464 SCREW . . . . .. ... N.S. 2-9777756 RETAINER. . . . . . . . 8.309
2—9422601 SCREW . . . ... ... N.S.
29789899 SPACER . . . . . . ... 8.309
9777707 CLIP PKG. v v v v vee e eean 12.118
14446130 SCREW . . . . . . ... N.S.
BTOTAN CLIP, & v e 6 o0 12.118 0TS CUPPRE: : s cocsines S 55 5a 8.148
67657719 CLIP. « o v v v v e .. 8.148
24837349 CLIP. . o v v v v .. 12.118
9777708 CLIP PKG. « v v v e eeeenenn 8.309 94837002 NUT, o v s« + + « 4 &' s 12.118
19417943 'SCREW. . «.c5 e 5 5 & N.S.
1=2TBI6I3 NN 3 iaamies 8.309 Bl CLRPRE: & & o pavevas & & 5o 8.148
2-9788243 RETAINER. . . . . . . . 8.309
e i e o 4—9788394 CLIP . . . o ... ... 8.148
29784505 CLIP . v o v v .. 8.148
69777736 RETAINER. . . . . . .. 8.309 S o kih o
6—9414722 SCREW . . . . . . . . . 88 @020 ==nsl YR moveees s mmo .
1—9426567 SCREW . » . . . . . .. 8.977
29777756 RETAINER. . . . . . . . 8.309 DS CIHEBKE: ¢ s vaenen o ws s 8.176
29422601 SCREW . . . . . . . . . N.S. 4—4843565 NUT. . . . o o oo .. 12.183
1—9781949 SPACER . . . . . . . .. 8.309 49788265 STUD .+ « v v v v v v .. 8.176

53






